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f r, afi :re ti -\ccountants

I\DEPENDENT AUDITOR'S REPORT

TO TIIE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
Paich,agarh Sugar Mills Limited
Parchagarh-s000.

II.EPORT ON THE AUDIT OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

A. MATIN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

rll.nion

".: r'.:ive audited the financial staternents of Panchagarh Sugar Mills Limited, Panchagarh-
ir-t-'-'. ,t'*.n comprise of the Statement of Financial Position as at June 30tr., 2018 Statement of
- :-*i & Loss and Other Comprehensive Incorne, Statement of Changes in Equity, Statement of

-...:. Flon's and Notes to the financial statements, including a surrunary of significant
-: -.:unling policies.

-: --ur opinion, the accompanying financial statements present fairly, in all rnateriai respects (or
.:-'.e a true and fair view of) the financial position of the company as at June 30t1,, ?018 and (of)
--s:-i',ancial performance and its cash florvs for the year then ended in accordance with the
,: :.:national Financial Reportrng Standards (lFRSs).

I asis for opinion

''- :onducted our audit in accordance nith the International Standards on Auditing (lSAs) as
,---:teJ L.)'the Institute of Chartered Accountants of Bangladesh (ICAts). Our responsibilities
-:-:.r ltose standards are further described in the Auditor's responsibilities for the audit of the
:-:.::r,'.1 statements section of our report. We are independent of the Company in accordance
':l: :r.'.e Code of Ethics issued by the International Accounting Education Stanclards Boarri

' ':-;B Code of Ethics) as adopted by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of Bangladesh
' * - 3 Code of Ethics) and we have fulfilled our other ethical responsibilities in accordance with
- = lrde of Ethics. \{e believe that the audit evidence \{re have obtained is sufficient anrl
::-::--,':riate to provide a basis for our opinion.

l=sponsibiiities of managernent and those charged with governance for the financial
.::ie :nent

':-'';:meut is responsible for the preparation of financial statement in accordance rvith the
.'- - ' -:r:lr1g policies of the Company, and for such internal conh'ol as management deterrnir-res is
-:-::!-"r-'- to enabie the p'rreparation of financial statement that are free from material
:' ::.j.:a:rel.lt, tr-hether due to fraud or error.

:-:.:'::-,g ihe financial statement, management is resp-ropsible for assessing the Cornpanv,s
' - "' :- 

"'rhltue 
as a going concern, disclosing, as applicable, rnatters related to goir1g concern

Page 1
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-,i --i;:i i -{ccountants

A. MATIN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

- - -: : . -'.= g.rirg concern basis of accounting urdess management either intends to liquidate

- : - r' '- ,: ---.' ,rr to cease operations or has no realistic alternative but to do so.

:: , .:j;i rvith governance are responsible for overseeing the Company's financial
: - l -i .- ::aaess.

:r --r - i . :esponsibilities for the audit of the financial statement

'-. --.:::i-es are to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial statement as a
- . .-.= :ree from material misstatement, lvhether due to fraud or error, and to issue an

: - - . : : ::port that includes our opinion. Reasonable assurance is a high level of assurance,

-: ' --: a guarantee that an audit conducted in accordance \\,ith iSA rvi1l ahvays detect a
'.:'=1.:-::isstatement when it exists. N4isstatement can arise from fraud or en'or and are

: :. =.1 material if, individually or in the aggregate, they could reasonably be expected to

- -.':. ire economic decisions of users taken on the basis of these financial statements.

: ;-::. Jf an audit in accordance H,ith ISA, we exercise professional judgment and maintain
. .:S:r-rr&l skepticism throughout the audit. We also:

. identi{}, and assess the risks of material misstatement of the financial statement, whether
lue to fraud or error, design and perform audit procedures responsive to those risks,
and obtain audit evidence that is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our
rl.in-ion. The risk of not detecting a material misstatement resulting from fraud is higher
:-ran for one resulting from error, as fraud may involve collusion, forgery, international
-.rnissions, misrepresentations, or the override of internal control.

. Jbtain an understanding of internal control relevant to the audit in order to design audit
:rocedures that are appropriate in the circumstances, but not for the purpose of

=rpressing an opinion on the effectiveness of the Company's internal conhol.
i ivaluate the appropriateness of accounting policies used and the reasonableness of

accounting estimates and related disclosures made.
. Conclude on the appropriateness of the Board of Directors' use of the going concern

:asis of accounting and, based on the audit evidence obtained. whether a material
uncertainty exists related to events or conditions that rnay cast significant doubt on the
entitl,'5 ability to continue as a going concern. If r.r,'e conclude that a material uncertaintv
exists, \ re are required to draw attention il our auditor's report to the related
;isclosures in the financial statements or, i{ such disclosures ale iladequate, to modilt,
lur opinion. Our conclusions are based on the audit er.idence obtained up to the date of
:ur auditor's report. Hort'ever, fufure events or conditions may cause the entitv to cease

:' .-..rtfurue as a going concern.

ffi Page 2
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. =: ,:. :r Other Legal and Regulatory Requirements

- -,, :''.:I',ce l'ith applicable sections of the Companies Act,1994 and other applicable laws
- .' . .:'-.'.Cons \\'e also leport that:

t , e have obtaired all the information ancl explanations which to the best of our
.-1',-ru-1edge and belief were necessary for the purposes of our audit ancl made due
-.' 

e r Ltication thereof;

' -:. our opiflion, the Cor:rpany as required by lau'has kept proper books of accounts, so
.,..: as it appeared form our examination of those books;

' - i'.e financial statements dealt with by the report are in agreement with the books of
,r:;OUntS;

. - r.e expendifure incurred was for the purpose of the Company's business.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

It:.ala, Bangladesh
D:ted: 06May,2019

.A{ATIN & CO.
I:]].{RTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Page 3
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-_::-:::l ACCoUNTANTS

A. MATIN & CO,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT

Panchagarh Sugar Mills Limited
Pachagarh

Statement of Financial Position
As at lune 30,201.8

Particulars
Notes/

Schedule Mills Farm 30.05.18 Taka 30.06.1.7 Taka

Pno!rcrtr & Assets:

A ]Jon<urrent Assets

.Fropertr', Plant & Equipment

B- Cnrrent Assefs
lt'ork in process

Sckof Finished Goods
Stnck ofStores & Spare
Stnck of Fertilizer, Insecticides
Smck of Fertilizer & Pesticides(Cane Deptt )
SkEF in -transit
F$I Experimental Farm Current A/c
htr Proirt Current Acc6unt
Srmdrv Debtors

L^:ans, Advancg Deposi! & Pre-pay
Cesfi in hand and at Bank

f&I Assets (A+B)

Egritv & Liabiliries:

C Sh:reholders'Equity
bsredSubscribed & Paid up capital

tr.{tr0 of ordinary share @ Tk 10.00 each)
Eguitv share of SMRFS

:rr-e &€urpluse
:r,red Earnings

ion<urrent Liabilities
: Fund & Loans
: & Cash Credit Loans (Blocked)
:IS

lhperimental Farm
Se"-a-red Loans

ment.Liabitities
CarrentAccount
ftcfct Current Account

e Creditors
;!#s ior Expenses

liSes for Other Filrance
dr:n for bad & doubtfuldebts
i- Frofit Participation Fund
H-n tor l*ave pay & Gratuity

t ES*itf & Liabiliries (C+D+E)

4.00

At)

AB

A8
A8
A9

A10

A11

A12
5.00

7.00

7.00

8.00

9.00

10.00

11.00

12.00

L1

Ll
L2

L3

17.00

I

48,076,08L 5,968 48,082,050 39,037,435
48,076,087 5,968 48,082,050 39,03'1,435

484,408,859 2,163,024 186,571.,883 157;L32,$a
339,423

307,s68,874

27,918,563

1,289,942

5,668,577

70,730,871

3,332,326

17,030,557

7,664,702

105,976,703

2,888,388

2,1,63,024 2502,4+7
307,568,871

27,9L8,563'

7,289,942

5,668,517

10,730,871

3,332,326

77,030,5s7

1,,664,702

705,976,7A3

2,888,388

2,479,993

277,867,680

?3,707,850

7,513,062
6,972,377

16,168,827

2,652,492
22,429,697

2,774,124

98,341,824

8,290,905

532,484,940 2,1,68,992 534,653,932 496,164,266

(3,64s,42s,828) (7,163,334) (3,646,589,162) (2,943,1s8,855
38,000,000

3,347,785

2,451,978

(3,689,225,591) (7,163,331)

38,000,000

3,347,785

2,451,978

(3,690,385,9251

38,000,000

3,347,785

2,451,978
(2,986,958,618)

1,,898,217,808 3,332,326 1.,907,550,1.34 1,634,075,444
99,956,352

166,893,071

229,888

1,637,738,554,
3,J3l,J"aO

99,956,352

766,893,011

229,888

J,J)Z,J/O

7,631,738,551

97,431,177

65,522,807

299,260

2,652,192
7,468,769,707

2,279,592,960 2,279,692,960 L,8A5,247,678
1,871,570,489

73,371,359

14,721,061

18,183,736

736,660,760

424,163

313,206

784,147,882

1,877,570,489

73,371.,351)

14,721,064

78,183,736

136,660,760

424,463

373,206
281,147,882

7,457,700,390

3,134,412

3,459,836

18,709,531

179,018,799

424,463

313,206

119,057,007

532,484,940 2,1,58,992 534,653,932 496,164,266

a*r^1.,'I:='ll 
notes I to 17 tort;r-an ilteyYpart of th"su fi,.tJ,.,ffi

=ffi'-=-*_- %- -*r:
Sigred

Chartered Accountants
ifrl9

Maiin-EP5.
Charierr.d Accounlants

separate report of even date annexed.
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(267,467,3221

44,325,570

{648,267) (268,1.15,59A)

44,325,57fi

(88,396,344)

1,260,832

A. MATIN & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

I
I
1

i
l

Panchagarh Sugar Mills Limited
Pachagarh

Staternent of Profit & Loss and Other Comprehensive Income

For the year ended Tune 30, 2018

163,271,455./

372,292,41.4

(20e,020,9s6)

58,446,366

(544,190,853)

979,629'

(541170,4821

3,01.3,251

2,512,159

166,284,709

374,834,573

293,123,993

325,267,701

471,092

1,119,359

(208,549,864)

59,565,72b

(31,837,708)

56,558,63615.00

Anx-A

16.00

18.00

(223,141,752)

321.,049,100

(648,267) (223,790,02C)

321,019,fiO

(82135,513)

249,A74,004

(648,267) (544,839,12A)

979,629

(336,209,517\

1 7a? )q1

(648,267) (545,818,7491 (337,96',1,769)

ffi>
Chartered Accountants

30.05.17 Taka

11.00

Notes Mills Farm 30.06.18 Taka
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. , I.\ \ILST,.I.FIZ HAQ & CO.
'-, -- I \.tcuntrnts

A. MATIN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

Panchagarh Sugar Mills Limited
Pachagarh

Statement of Cash Flows

For the year ended Iune 30, 2018

Particular

-l Cesh flows from operating activities
\t profit/(loss) for the year

Frjor Year Adjustmer-rt

.kpreciation
BSTI \{aking Fee

Suhsidy from Govt.

Increasq/Decrease in Current Assets & Libilities:
lf-cr*. in process

- .: :inished Goods

' l:ores & Spare
: : :erhlizer, Insecticides
: . :ertilizer & Pesticides(Cane Deptt.)

.:-. -iiansit
- : '-'::interrtal Farm Current A/c

- : .ct Current Account

. : - l:itors
, - J', ance, Deposit, & Pre-pay

- -:::t':t .\CcOut-tt

: .;t Current Account

-:=-l::trrS
. :: ::r Expenses

.. - -:r Oiher Finance

, - i -: -: ar COU|t

: . Lear.e pay & Gratuity

- i ::..eraied from operating activities

.' ..s::ominvestingactivities

. - :-r':,,.ert1,, Plant and Equipment

-: - :.=d in investing activities

,... ::om financing activities

- : -:::se ir, Corrt. Fund & Loans

.--i,::ise iu Agri: & Cash Credit Loans (Blocked)
: : :::se in Crants

- , -:=.,.: in PS\{ Experimental Fann
. . - . .:-.'.se iir Un- Secured Loans

.-- ::::::ied from financing activities

I lEcr rcease in cash and cash equivalents (A+B+C)

(693,1"36,332) (311.,195,991)

439,603,774 290,658,439

{253,532,61.8) (20,537,552)

(79,344

(79,344,589)

3,574,

(13,574,933)

l-*i? zlad Cash Equivalenpat beginning of period
-,(+ # C,.hE$uivalits at end of period (D+E)

6y '/

267,474,690 70,462,687

(s,402,s18) (23,649,798)

8,290,905 37,940,703

2,888,388 8,290,9A5

-i\ \- >t-t
6̂"&

(22,454)

(35,707,794)

(4,210,712)
))1 1)n

7,243,864

5,437,956

(679,834)

5,399,L46

1,109,421

(7,634,879)

360,470,099

70,236,917

77,267,228 
J

(225,7e8)

(42,388,039)

135,090,875

(28,792,902)

(802,893)

(325,102)

164,750

(2,829,982)
'194,375,552

(728,230)

(s,647,575)

(7,373,772)

60.770.759
"t42,876,12L

trE6r

2,525,175 il 2,52s,175

101,370,207 ll Z,ZOZ,Sqt

(6e,373\

67e,834ll soz,Sq:

(545,878,749)

(157,671,5s8)

"10,293,975

(337,961,769)

73,423

7,556,432

(864,077)

20,000,000
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A. MATIN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

PANCHAGARH SUGAR MILLS LTD
PANCHAGARH

NOTESTOTHE ACCOUNTS

For the Year Ended 30th Tune, 2018

::. s:rfus of the company and its activities

- , .',::ri1 :cugar N{ills Ltmited (the Com.pany or the Mili) was established in the year 1,969
. ::i?rl to the then EPIDC after incorporating as Public Limited Companl. registered no

- :::el: June 12 in1970 under the Companies Act 1913 and subsequently placed under

- .','..iqement and control of Bangladesh Sugar and Food h-rdustries Corprs121io1r (BSFIC)

,: --':--ration of the Country. The Mills located at Panchagarl"r-5000, President Order No. -
. --:

: -: :r:to production during the financial year 7969-70. The production capacity of the Nrlill
. -lD The plant and machineries ltere supplied and installed by Heavy Meciranical

- =. --i Pakistan. The vendors agreernent has been executed betlveen the N4inistry of
: - jr..:i, Gor-ertment of Bangladesh ancl Bangladesh Sugar and Food Industries Corporation
:-.- 'ire authorized capital of the Company is Tk. 50,000,000 divicled ir-rto 5,000,000

., . shares of Tk 10 each. Tlle paid up capital is Tk 38,000,000 dividecl into 3,800,000
'' .r' S1'Lires of Tk 10 each. The entire shares of the Company is vested in favour of
, -:::::: ci hte People's Republic of Bangladesh.

: r':rr. product of the Company is plantation white sugar and by product is molasses
' .-,.:-j irom sugar cane. Sugar is sold in the local market at selling price fixed by the
. :::--:-::,r and rnolasses are sold in the market through press tender.

- .. .:arted its coinmercial production in the year 1969-T0.Initially its annual installed
.. - ,:. r: ;apacitv n as 1016 TCD of sugar.

: - - :::r of Significant Accounting Policies

- -: : --:-:.9 policy

- ',-- -:-:ing and reporting policies of the Company conform to the generally acceptecl

- .- : :r'nciples (GAAP) and Bangladesh Accounting Standarcls (BAS). The Companv

i, : :!s.is and liabilities at historical cost under the accrual method of accour-rting. It
. .. :=::ated accounting systern as designed and prescribed by BSFIC.

-+q-, plant and equipment are stated at historical cost less accumulated deprectation.

epreciation

=i-ai,ation is consistently charged on straight line method on all fixed assets except on land
'd ;nd development u'here no depreciation is charged . Fixed assets are depreciated at the
:c I aning trom 2.5% to 25% depending on the nature of assets.



I1-STAFIZ HAQ & CO.
ccountirnts

A. N{ATIN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

:X l-aludionof inventories

Enished products

lhe valuation of finished products (sugar) has been made at the price list Tk. 50,000 per M.T
:rr 50 kg bag and Tk. 65,000 per M.T for 1 kg bag & Tk. 65,000 per M.T for 2 kg bag fixed by
ile Government which is lower than the cost price Tk. 201,000 per MT. Molasses is valued at
ererage net realiseable value .

ln-ek in process

'aluation of work in process of sugar and molasses has been made on the basis at 100% cost of

xgar cane including all incidentel expenses plus 75% of factory overheads incurred including

ep'reciation and salaries and wages (seasonal workers) in consistence with previous practice.

tme in transit
irre in transit has been valued at acfual cost.

tre and spares

bck of stores and spares has been valued at weighted average method.

rumetax
uring the year under audit provision for income tax has been made in the accounts.

etrue added tax
alue added tax imposed on sale of molasses as per circular of National Board of Revenue.

- . =:.:rentfundand loan

'' :--rt fund and loan are used for acquiring fixeci assets and capitalized. Depreciation is
'- =: :.t applicable rates from tl're day of commissioning of the assets. Interest on loan and

' - : -- :::italized up to tire date of completion of the project and thereafter charged to the
- . : l-.=:-,i.

figures have been rearranged u,here necessar\/ to conform curl"ent year,s

off to the nearest integer in BD Takafinancial statement have been rounded

C-omponents of the financial statements
*atemsrt of financial position.

-*:rropriation to comprehensive Income.
ltatuient of comprehensive income.
C:sh flon'statement.

-z-rounting policies and explanatory notes.



::'- e a. t

- - :la..Programme

L ftr:rt & Equipment

ir Eguiralent

TfrI
*ia.tCrpital

A. IIATTN & (JO.

Chartered Accou ntants

Figures in Taka
Mills Farm 30.05.2018 | SO.Oe.ZOtt

207,729,585

767,263,858

345,066

339,098

208,074,65r

167,602,956

788,730,062

157,.101,499

46,465,727 5,968 46,471,,696 37,325,563

6q) \?\

622,61,2

692,525

622,672

692,525

611,s06
69,91,3 69,91,3 80,718

3,856,664

2,942,183

3,856,664

2,942,783

3,Es6,664

2,883,61.5
91,4,482 914,482 973,049

: B,es Farm Scheme Assets

I Depr€ciation

"1,804,373

1,355,082

7,804,373

1,355,082

1,,801,373

7,32E,936
419,291 449,291 175,437

638,670

462,002
638,670

462,002

638,670

162,002
L76,668-176,668,a76,668

48,076,081. 5,968 48,082,050 "*_ 39,031,,435

294,051

2,594,337
294,057

2,591,337

219,793

8,071,172

50,000,000 50,000,000
- l::i- up C,rpital

:.: i -N. lUeaall
: -ar

- -::.-.:

38,000,000
a, e,/,7 7ei:,

38,000,000

3,347,785

38,000,000

3,347,785
47,347,785 4'1,,347,785 41,347,785

1,951,,555

500,423
1,951,555

500,423

7,9s7,555

500,423
2,457,978 2,457,978 2,45't,978

591,527tu

{zgq,+sz,
{67o,zs2v

49,633,799v

48,826,336 \

591,527

294,437

610,252

49,633,799

48,E26,336

\q1 \)7

294,437

610,252

17,108,625

48,826,336

,,:

=l

: , ii ordinarv shares ofTk. 10 each

50,000,000

@\



L\}IL]STAFIZHAQ & CO.
td -{rcountants

E- +ri. & Cash Credit Loans (Blocked)

irrPE Bar*, Dhaka (-161737000147)

.mli Bank, Dhaka (L 617 37 000221 )
Total

I-&ents

-TE1* 1

ISPIr-2
Total

3l-n*ecured Loans

'tffie BaflIq Panchagarh Br. (1912562000030

743,814,357

/-JtU/ d,O3 /

743,8'14,357

23,078,657

:\. )IA l'lN & C0.
Charterr:tl ilccountants

64,369,283

1;153,524

166,8%,AM 1,66,893,01,4 65,522,807

69,91,3

759,975

69,913

159,975

80,718

218,542
229,888 229,888 299,260

Banf Pancha garh Br. (132000124)
qanL Panchagarh 8r.(132000135)

Bant, Panchagath 8r.(132000146)

3ank, Panchagarh Br. (132000157)

E=n*, Panchagarh 8r.(562000007)

Total

r d finished Goods

Scgarcane

E
Lr to lfin.

. :,Farnr)
:r--r

Total

. , ::. Scld

- .: :1.: -

:

'::i:.-flS

381,204,000

302,210,265

288,045,871

285,405,369

374,273,A49

381,204,000

302,210,265

288,045,871

285,405,369

374,273,049

253,470,567

290,338,1 38

275,283,882

283,278,'120

365,799,000

1,,631,L38,554 1,631,138,554 1,468,1,69,707

739,270,500 (
24,000,958..

739,270,500

24,000,958

2,735,604

276,647

266,937,850

)a Rt1? )1L)

2,628,407

14,500

2,736,601

276,647

1,63,271,,458 3,0'1,3,257 1,66,284,709 293,423,993

274,84s,232"

7,715,957 "
3,766,680'

3,350,720'".

274,845,232- _

7,1L5,951

3,766,680

3,350,720

772,390,558

9,021,046

2,684,476

232,760
229,478,584, 229,078,584 184,328,840

q 132,699,5n {
v" 17,420,607 I
,r 7a,709,763 €

-7,901,777 {
*'to,ooz,zo|{

* 1efi*W 2,163,024n 
415,898

132,699,573

17,420,6A7

74,i09,763

7,907,177

10,4$,208

4,875,417

415,898

I :'1,3b ) ,t l4

20,776,177

74,041,733

7,541,A53

7,462,773

4,854,475

776,6tr5
178,906,716 2,578,921 181,485,637 178;t74,129
407,985,300 2,578,921 410,564,221. 362,502,969

3JJ,/ J L

339,423 '

2,126,262

2,763,024

? 47q qa1

2,502,147

2,346,714
? l7q qo?

407,999,608 2,542,159 410,547,767 362,369,72A

.-,.1

:. --,-- l

. .i:ria1s

]-

' ,..:,']r.l.LSeS

-:

mE



{flZ rt{Q & co.
:aa[r

I

ry S{ock of Finished Goods:

:--..

A. \I;\TIN & CO.
[-'harteretl Accounta nts

214,0s7,200

24,742,462

235,779,A00

36,082,680

235,779,000'

36,082,680 '

zs,tzo,tz{ iN

,{zs,za%as/
,f zos,s$f

7 t,zz+,il2-{

@.
c L56,Dg{

v2,829,239,i-
(o,tzs,zaq..

679,861.,288 2,542,159 682,403,447 597,123,382

$,,

235,779,000

36,082,680

277,742,500

35,826,371
^(t-"

,.: :
'. .;SellingExpenses

Srallead Exp.

*tion
O!-ah€ad Expenses

Total

hsases
r Chmges & Others

Total

rfuLrare Pay & Gratuity

-:: --.. r ear

- - .:-::,t

€ r'/2,2y2,474tr 2,542,159 374,834,573 325,261,70\!-

-.-.1-.1-. l

__ - ::l:

986,527

7"t1,187

76,450

5,795

40,195,695

264,841.

7,724,717

717,787

75,683

167,394

8,072,786

2,829,239

6,130,784

38,950,005{

102,8.18
-t,593,910

158,540

15,894

98,310

5,710,879

4,320,757r'

6,207,463.
y,446t66*__rl1e,3se si,sffi

321,049,100 v 327,019,700 249,074,0A4

1,49,057,A07

22,91.s,1.87

759,790,300

149,057,007

22,975,L87

159,1 90,300

21,6,09-1,595

78,186,397

337,162,494

47,0A,612
331,762,494

47,01.4,612

234,277,992

85,220,985284;t47,882 - 254,1m

@
979,629 {

2,267,67{
4,547,655 4,5-

1,300,356
g7q A10

2,267,670

ffi
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H r.u'z E{Q & co.
r[tlnfs

ctuction during the year
es -{r'ailable for sale

g Sock (30.06.201S)

A. MATIN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

PANC}TAGARH SUGAR MILLS LTD.
PANCHAGARH

- - \; OF }\-ORK-IN-PROCESS & CLOSING STOCK OF SUGAR & MOLASSES AS ON 30-06-2018

" : _: :--ck (07.07.2012)
' -. - -:--n during thc, year

. ' :. :-.If,o
r -{l-ailable for sale
a* during the year
r-g Stock (30.06.2018)

3,929.65

3,975.25

4,00

7,809.90

2,422.45

M.T

M.T

I rEttron of ll{olasses:

)sgStock (01.A7.2012)

5,386.45

2,496.235

2,775.250

4,677.485

1,850.505

1.280

2,762.260
::: ck t762.260 N,{.T @ Tk. ,2,96;;;"G

277,742,50a

35,926,374

r,s,ooo. oo cEi +;.DFM]TTI.

'- -1 l0apqq.

-

of Sugar 18.38 M.T 5.63%
m

particulars

.rgu..uil-
- -:.;ic.lental

-ime
- Sulpher

il,Jrer Chemical
1lL JICrS

Total =

M.T Rate Per M.T A
703.479

1.03.479

703.479

703.479

703.479

703.479

X

X

i/

3,727.96

703.32

26.23 
i

20.60l|

T sol
0.0e I

1r lr.,

323,059

10,697

2,775

2,737

818

o

339,423

TotaI

M.T

ffi

I\4.7



.. \FIZ HAQ & CO.

- l:iltS

Particulars

, -.. r \laterials
r' : :i \orr-Ferrous Materials

-:: s Fitiings

- :: - -bricants
, l.iaterials

-. .-. -:::.iSh.es
- :,: -llr'aLe

,:
.-- _-.:tlments

-:! lt Chains
- . 1,.. -=r,a1s Laboratory

=:i=Is & I-abrotory Appliances

- :- ::::ionert'
. - _ ,. J:are Parts

r '-' ::e Parts

. I - ..:::'.=i-t's
.- : i! Stcre \laterial
t:: :i

PANCHAGARH SUGAR MILLS LTD
PANCHAGARH

Schedule of Stores & Spares

As on 30 Tune 2018

A. MATIN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

Sch - A8

Total:

rtment)

G.Total:

Amount
20t7-18

Amount
2016-17

100000

200000

300000

400000

500000

600000

700000

800000

900000

1 000000

1200000

1300000

1400000

1600000

1700000

1800000

1900000

2000000

2100000

22,499

1,486,782

882,589

403,565

3,733,137

2,139,480

63,920

469,730

34A,844

1,357

96,059

214,821

396,315

287,945

9,407,176

1,085,551

1,791

253,146

7,248,457

41,559

1,494,779

460,777

527,402

2,355,254

697,045

52,774

400,511

262,947

1,850

721,209

182,469

374,002

366,649

8,952,097

1,128,100

8,075

318,393

5,962,213

27,919,563

1,299,942

5,669,517

23,707,85A

1,513,062

6,972,377



e , .-llt{\e&CO.
- - _ -:!

PANCHAGARH SUGAR MILLS LTD
PANCHAGARH

Stores-in-transit

As on 30 Iune 2018

A. MATIN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

Sch - A.9

' \:. I Particulars Date Amount
2017-18

Amount
201.6-17

lCarbon Steel Tube

l.\ntisclent

JChenrical 
Dosing Pump

lrrlt,',,"r, steel rulrc
lri.l.t screen

C1-rernical Dosing Pump
Flexible Drive Sl-raft

Perforated Brass Liner & Stainless

I 18.09.11

I or.ro.,-,

lrr.oa'
| 

21..07.13

I 31.05.1s

30.06.16

30.06.16"

30.06.16

30.06.16

30.06.L6

30.06.16

I

30.06.16 I

10.08.16 I

22.08.16l|

18.0e.15 I

02.07.u1

17.1x71
21.08.17l|

2s.08.17l|

1g.12.17l|

21..08.17|

1s.0s.18 I

2s.04.18 I

170,311

135,415

35,216

233,672

150

6,097,756

?7 7aRv.lt vv

53,365

66,338

1,705,738 ')

223,7721

I

106 
|-l

_t
I

I

7,48s,054 
|

12,766 I

24g,5ffi I

154,5# 
I

e48 
|

24,072 
|

49,545 
|

s8e I

770,317

135,445

35,216

233,672

150
-13,236,995

37,738

53,365

66,339

1,7A5,739
))7 77)

406

51,023

68,363

150,355

Total 10,730,971 L6,169,g27



\IL STAFIZ HAQ & CO.
\;cou ntants

PANCHAGARH SUGAR MILLS LTD
PANCHAGARH

Schedule of Inter Project Current Account

As on 30Iune 2018

A. MATIN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

Sch - A10

Sch - A11

PANCHAGARH SUGAR MILLS LTD
PANCHAGARH

Schedule of Sundry Debtors
As on 30 Tune 2018

Particulars Code No
Amount
2017-78

Amount
2016-17

I S Shyampur Sugar Mills Ltd.
I S Tirakurgaon Sugar N{i1ls Ltd.
I S Rangpur Sugar l\{ills Ltd.
. S Zealbangla Sugar Mills Ltd.

: SetabganjSugar Mills Ltd.
. S Kr,rshtia Sugar Mills Ltd.

S Rajshahi Sugar Mills Ltd.
S Lenn.ick Jajnes.rvar & Co (BD)Ltd.

. : Carerv & Co (BD) Ltd.

: Shipping Office Chitagong

421,01

42'102

42108

4211]

42113

42116

42118

42120

421.24

42129

63,845

6,570,207

7,724,332

344,372

2,166,463

140,503

6,076,868

3,961

74,625

5,930,136

1,77'I,078

337,352

7,992,740

140,503

72,115

72,735,743

21,499

3,961

Total 17,030,551 22,419,99L
J:shbanclhu Sugar Mills Ltd.

-:.,,'estment)

42121 9,716

Grant Total \7,030,551 22,429,697

Particulars Code No Amount
2017-18

Amount 20'16

17
Distilleries (Molasses)

rth Bengal Paper Mills Ltd. (Baga

15 BSFIC (Packet Sugar)
AI

42200(A)

42775

42200

7,529,669.39

136,034.00

1,528,669.39

391,121.42

851,034.00
Total 1,664,702.39 2,774,123.90



":_ sT\FIZ HAQ & CO.
. r ., lntints

A. MATIN& CO
Chartered Accountants

PANCHAGARH SUGAR MILLS LTD
PANCHAGARH

As on 30 lune 2019

f- s"h - Alr__l

Details

-

--.:;-{dr-ances
, ' := against Accider.rtal Claim
, -= against Salary(Audit Objection)
, - -= agailst Salary
, . 

--- against \{ages Commission
. - -= :.gailst T.A/D.A
, - --= ,tgainst Expenses

. :. :,i Fertilizer & Insecticides

_ -. -:a1 Stamp

, - -= ::ainst l\{otor Cycle
. - ,. .tiainst Bye-C1'cle

-,, : CurrentA/C
, . . -':rrentA/C

-...r-.a Cron,er
. __.ir.ce

: .:CurrentA/C

Schedule
Code
No.

Amount (Dr)
2017:79

Amount (Dr)
2016-17

412/7

412/2

412/3
472/4
412/s
472/ 6

412/7

472/8
A72le
1'72/70

472/77

43100

43200

43300

43300/A
43400

43s00

13700
I

43801 
I

43s07 
I

43e02 
I

43e03 I

43e04 I

43s72 
I

439-18 I

43s22 I

277,1A0

641,116

548,767

72,596,444

722,672

630,74A

7,977,176

220,770

7+3,719

55,690

702,797

9s9,561

85,972,596

220,000

79,661

295,500

822,971

444,665

7,753,795

75,795

668,095

2,737,693

321,770

789,961

749,292
qR? ?1 ?

996,330

83,592,967

739,141
Iotal (A)

_.,:.=Pre-Pa].ment
- .,.sses

: a ..'S

.:- :'Jrar-eIl Surcharge

, :.::uction
- :'- ::i on Conshuction

- .-: _.:t crr Gas Cl.linder
--- .:: For.Telephone

. .:l-orhlt,cLrici[.
j: t -ir: For Railrval, [_nnd
- . --..,.iranCe

1,04,96-1.,54L 97,964,470

44707

44101.A

447018

41706

44302

44303 I

I

4-130-l I

4130s 
I

44306 I

44100 I

740,617

30,159

1,500

232,A00

1,000 
i

58,854 
|

e38 
I

550,000 i

28,707

1,354

1,500

232,000

1,000

58,85.1

938

50,000
otal (ts 1,,015,061 377,354

\,.rorar (A+5 105,976,703 98,34'l_,924



-:-:=iz HAQ & CO. A. MATIN & CO

Chartered R..ornt"nt,

Sch- A1.2/L

PANCHAGARH SUGAR MILLS LTD
PANCHAGARH.

Schedul of Advance Againsi Accidental Claim (A/C 43100)

As on 30 Tune,2018

\ame Designation Date
Amount
2017-18

Amount
201.6-17

-:rr Uddirr Driver 01.07.10 24,000 24,000
, ,,. ,:i.1in 23.06.13 5,000 5,000

1::s111 SSL.Driver 30.0L.97 4,000 4,004
-.. -^: Lalunan 31".12.02 2,500
-" _..:'.ul Haque 01.07.10 14,000 14,AAA

.' lahman 1"0.11..12 20,000 20,000
' , ... Islam 01,.07.L0 51,000
-.:: -\li 0'1.07.10 2,000 2,000
:. ln -{11 01.07.1,0 25,000 25,004

, - -.- -slam 01.07.10 4,100 18,000

". -slam 01.07.10 62,000 62,400
- ._:..rlarn 02.09.06 20,000

. .:r Rasid 17.01.13 7,000 7,000
_ -.- iiaque 30.06.16 15,000 15,000

, : fahman 30.06.16 15,000 15,000
. --.. iSrdll-i 30.a6.17 11,000 11,000

-.- -,cian1 Casual Tr. Driver 01.07.10 9,000
Total. 217,'i,04 295,500

ffi



,: IZ H \Q & CO.
. - - -.:

A. MATIN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

PANCHAGARH SUGAR MILLS LTD
PANCHAGARH

Schedule of Advance Against Salary ( Audit Objection) (a3200)

As o.3o Tune 2018 
r s.h - Aq, 

__l

\a:ne Designation Date
Debir (Tk)

2017-18
Debit (Tk)

20't6-17

Sr. Mechanic 30.05.10 3,780 3,78A
, : _, J S.B.A 30.06.11 23,614 23,614

Heiper' 30.06.08 5,407 5,407

Helper 30.06.10 13,440 13,440

Pump Driver 30.06.10 1,976 7,976

Eleckical Clerk 30.06.11 22,320
arpenter 30.06.10 8,640 8,640

Khalashi 30.06.16 1,755
Welder 30.05.16 10,531 15,795

CDA 30.06.08 850 850

MLSS 30.06.12 2,160 2,1.60

ji-L Fireman 30.06.1.0 390 390

Water Atten. 30.06.16 1.5,795

11 Helper 30.06.16 "1,755

Workshop 30.06.10 4,301.

Diesel Driver 30.06.17 (4,575)
-- r -S..Lri J.B.A 30.06.11 38,322

MLSS 30.06.11 500 500
Accounts Asst: 30.06.12 8,790 8,790
Electrical Helper 30.06.10 7,169 7,169
Sorter 30.06.12 14,100 L4,100
MISS 30.06.12 4,800 4,800
Sr.Clerk 30.06.10 5,640 5,640
Sr Record Cl-remist 30.06.10 22,749 )) 14q

3/A (Admin) 30.06.10 1,889 1.,889
ane Guard 30.a6.12 3,680 3,680..:-' SACDO 30.06.08 2,244 ) )44

Bearer 30.06.10 4,139
Volcanizer 30.06.1.6 26,325 )A 7,)q

r.Turner 30.06.16 1 768

CDA 30.06.12 32,681 a,) A9,1

Diesel Mechanic 30.06.11 17,569 17,569
Iurbine Operator 30.06.16 10,531 15,795

arpenter 30.06.16 6,448 q 67)
Helper 30.06.16 6,418 9,672
Fireman 30.06.16 5,277 7,917
Fitter 30.06.16 7,020 10,530

ffi



::.l,il\Q&CO. A. N{ATIN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

Fitter 30.06.10 4,024 4,024

Helper 30.06.08 5,512 5,51.2

Furnes Labour 30.06.08 4,878 4,878
- ,--:a Iurner 3A.06.1.6 2,1,42 5,652

-': --t-.,a Office Asst. 30.06.72 (4,410)

MLSS 30.06.08 1,594 1,,594

Sr.PC 30.06.08
.7 .7.7O 7 7aq

Boiler Attendent 30.06.10 4,537 4,37/

Helper 30.06.17 (s20)

Helper 30.06.1.6 7,91.7 7,977

.- : -:-.::..ot1 Welder ('Iransport) 30.06.10 3,780 3,780

Asst. Teacher 30.06.12 23,490 23,490

Helper 30.06.08 4,800 4,800

' :.- ::'.:tr Cane Guard 31.05.1"1 2,000 2,A00

:. -----.111 Asst. Teacher 30.06.12 (1,850) (1,8s0)

-. I )uDervlsor 30.06.17 (6,4E0)

' 
., t- ll',an Helper 30.06.16 10,530 10,530

Night Guard 30.05.08 2,760

ATO 30.06.10 3,890 3,890

Bearer 30.06.12 3,840

E.Mechanic 30.06.16 4,680 7,424

- : _ ,:-.::..an Helper 30.06.16 1,75s

CDA/CIC 30.06.18 6,380

I - -:ira CDA 30.06.13 2,060 2,060

' r:ue CDA 31.05.11 2,896 2,896
' - - - ..aLn ME 30.06.08 850 850

: -l -'.1:.i-I',an Jilman 30.46.L6 '7 01'7 7,91.7

.- .-.s:itr N,ILSS 30.06.11 3,840 3,840

, - -- :. -*-aqUe N{E 30.06.08 3,094 3,094

- :,i )r:.,ajprur 30.06.18 (362)

Khalashi 30.06.1.6 2,970 2,970

Helper 30.06.08 5,620 5,620

Boiler Helper 30.06.10 1,782 1,782

Helper 30.06.08 3,2s4 3,250

r.Clerk 31_05.11 13,200 13,200

)eIan8 30.06.10 1,850

3ftice Asst.(Cane) 31.05.11 16,680 16,680

Helper 34.06.16 7,020 10,530

. - i-e Comp.Operator 30.06.12 35,400

lr.Welder 30.06.16 (2,250) 6,750

Asst. Teacher 30.06.10 4,294 I ?qn

Khalashi 30.06.16 6,448 9,672

Electrician 30.06.10 ) q?a 2,934

Helper 30.06.16 5,277 7,917

Forerlan 30.06.10 8,400 8,400

,R-t-
6-,,?. \,
il - i-t'rlsu.drA.+ ll

, ;. r:ii :'
, '.'l- ll.t

i|,1{&,'



t-Frz HAQ & CO.
Ertrts A. MATIN & CO.

Chartered Accountants

MD. 30.06.72 33,915 33,915
Jffice Asst. 31.05.11 1"5.341 15,341
Driver 30.06.12 fl.610\ 9,120
-IL 30.06.72 26,225 26,225
Fitter 30.06.12 2,761 2,761
CDA 30.a6.12 63.002 63,002
Bearer 30.06.12 9.720 9,720Helper (Transport) 30.06.09

1,967Iitter 30.06.16 5,277 7,917
ME 30.06.08 1.044 -t,044
Khalashi 30.06.10 3.120 3,120Helper (transportj 30.06.10 2,040 2,040Electrical Helper 30.06.08 4,359 4,359Driver 30.06.17 fi 440\

30.06.16 6,448
H"lpet 9,672

30.06.16 7.020 10,530CIC 30.06.72 16,437 16,437
641,,1,46 822,971



HITET.{FIZ HAQ & CO.
r.*r{rtants A. MATIN & C

Chartered Accountar

PANCHAGARH SUGAR MILLS LTD.
PANCHAGARH

Schedule of Advance Against Salary (43300)

As on 30 Iune 2018

I sch _A1ZS

:o.
nts

\ame Designation Date
Debit (Tk)

2017-18
Debit (Tk)

2016-17
_ossain 30.06.07 11,000 11,000-: .iltmed Garage Helper 30.06.08 972 912

SSL Driver 30.06.08 3,069 3,069
:' -:l Manager (Lab) 30.06.08 23,000 23,000. - . ::: i(arim dad OA(Cane) 30.06.10 3,2A0 3,200

GM (Agr. 30.06.12 8,765 8,765
ASO 30.06.13 40,000 6,928

. -.-.lrlf Junior Officer.Admn. 30.06.13 4,500 4,500
: , - .,tu1lah DGM(Ext) 30.06.13 14,240

Foreman 30.06.13 1,800 1,800:, _:.san CDA 30.06.74 79,529 79,529
_ - l,.hid

. :i -: -: -lg

Garage Helper 30.06.15 2,800 2,804
DM(Com) 30.06.16 5,000 5,000

- - --: :arkar Teacher 30.06.77 1,000
. -: f-f )A(Admn) 30.06.17 2,4A0 8,70A

GM(Finance) 30.06.17 6,000 6,000
. - -:1 G.M (Agr.) 30.06.17 20,100 20,'l-00

:i_id CDA 30.06.17 17,000
CIC 30.06.17 8,500 8,500
Fitter 30.a5.17 1,500

r::-
AM(Pers) 30.06.17 3,000

T000
.-. :rf af[n eacher JU.U6.I

- : -\eza 3U.06.77 4:/,440
5U.Ub.I 3,000Admn) 3U.06.\7 93,r]9{ 93,898UGM(Cr. 5U.Ub.I't
3u-rrfD

27,000 27,4W
I.JA

:t-l 77,000
;nt uuarct 3U.06.77

5TT6:tr
50T6:V

9,OUU- 9,,0w
. .' ::ahidullilS J/UUU 3,U00

(300

'L4,gib
UA(Cane) cv.uo.L/

50T6:V
50T6-:tr

- -:.- *c 5l.l(ecord (.hemiqt JUU)
4s0) (450)_l3e0

(Jeu
per 3U.U6.77 1,000) I,UUU)]DA JU.U6.18 4B6e

bulper s0.06.18 r,00-0-
JU.Ub.18 40-0-

foren1an 30.06:18 6trOo-
3U.U6.18 --50r

, --.f, i LIJA 30.06.18 794,669
Total

549,767 444,665

ffi 6s



A. MATIN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

PANCHAGARH SUGAR MILLS LTD.
PANCHAGARH

Schedule of Advance Against Wages Commission (43300/A)
As on 30 iune 2018

Debit (Tk)
2017-L8

Debit (Tk)
2016-17

- ,:' Jal.lu

Water Atten.
IDFD Atten.

' - :;r-1

Juice Sulphate Mate 15,613

MH Pump Atten.
-:::t-ratt i ?)

-: ::,::'. ltld. NUf

- : t__ t1
- . ..iri11l lVork Shop Helper ,11,000

n !-T-{FIZ IIAQ & CO.
cl[Gtrtrts



' _: Z I{{e&C().
_ 

_ -'i

-

A, MATIN
Chartcred Accor

&t
unt:

000

co.
rnts

Eeip"r
Garage Helper 30.06.16 77,00a 41.000
Garage Helper 30.06.16 17,000 17.000
Diesel Driver 30.06.16 38,300 38.300

. ,.. ,) l

=_
_-_,: . :.1 \Obl_

- -- -.a*_ ..=__
, - , --l,te-,_--_

-.--' .1-r

_ i,--_aue--._'-.,-. -,-:ue

__

Water Atten. 30.06.17 79,386 10 000
Fitter 30.06.16 77,000 41.000
SFC Mate 30.06.17 9,479 9,419
Fitter 34.A6.16 77,000 41.000
Water Atten. 30.a6.77 1,9,396 10.000
S.B.A 30.06.16 64.14) 41,000
Garage Helper 30.06.16 77,000 41,000
Cenkifugal Op. 30.06.17 18,226 9,479
I(halashi 30.06.16 77,000 41.00a
Fitter 3A.06.16 77.o{to 41,0A0
Fitter 30.06.16 67.70q 41,00a
Ware Man 30.06.76 77,000 41 00r)fil Man 30.06.17 18,807 9,420
IDFD Atten. 30.06.17 19,386

-

- : :-r

10,000
Electrician Helper 30.06.07 3.O9) 3,092Fitter 30.06.16I 77,000 41-000 I

_- _-t.11t__-.-.-.---rl-
_: . -._:.:ian-------:--:-

-----
- -.1...._ )

- ---------:---
, - .. :::.Lan_-'---, -. - _:r..:e \Iontu_._____---.'----

Volcanizer 30.06.16 77,ooo I CI nm
llrr04" 0perator 30.06.76 77,000 41,A00Fitter 30.a6.16 77,AA0 4't,000Khalashi 30.06.16 41,000 41,000

41 000
Khalashi 30.a6.16 77,000
)arang 30.06.18 18,000
Centrifugal Mate 30.06.17 ")on 290Work Shop Hetper 30.06.16

-*.-
*-

-
-

77,000 41 noo
Feed Purnp Att"* 30.06.-17 19,386 10.000
Ju: Electrician 30.06.18 700
Iurbine Helper 30.06.76 77,000 41,000Weigh bridge Helper 30.06.76 77,000 47,000Khalashi 30.06.16 77,000 41,0A0
|r. Elechician 3A.06.16 77,000
r. Eleckician 30.06.76 74,000 38,000rr. lurner 30.06.16 77,000 41.A00

30.06.17 19,388 10.000L/Perator 30.06.16 10,300 10,300BHPumpAtten 30.06.17 18,226 9,420MH Pump Atten- 30.06.17 18,227 9,420Pump Atten. 30.06.16 77.ooo 41",000Electric Heloer 30.06.1.6 77.OOo 41,000IJH Pump Atten 30.06.77 1B.))7 9,420urbine Hel 30.06.16
41,000I urbine Ouerafor 30.06.16 77,000 41.000

. - -_- ]litIlllOn
rYrqSIra r lelper 30.06.17 78.2?6 9,,419entrifugal Operator 30.06.17 18,226 9,419

Aifit,,. I



mJ rrrlz IL{e & CO.
*lr[utrEcLrB A. MATIN & C

Chartered Accountar
ro.
nts

30.06 6 77,000 41,0a0
3A.06.76 77,00a 41,A00, -,a,_ lcn 

lCentrifugal Operator 30.06.77 18,226 9.4 9
30.06.16

30.06.17

30.06.16

77,000 41,000
RDF Mate

Fireman
18,907

22,903
9,4\9

)) qn'r,
- .-,].. Lab.Chemist 30.05.17 18,229 q /.)o

. r:-1_Ii Ir. Electuician 30.06.16 77,000 41,000_:_t,:. ill BH Pump Atten 30.06.17 9,420 9,420
_ _:-:. ll Centrifugal Operator 30.06.17 1.8,226 9,479

..:-:..r \londoi arpenter 30.06.16 77,A00 a1 qnfi
Khalashi 30.06.16 77,00a 4'1",000
Helper 30.06.1 77,000 41,000 I

-i: ---5 uice Sulphate Mate I30.06.17 10,000 10,000
.Fitter 3A.06.16 77,000 41,000
rreman 30.06.16 77,0A0 41.000

Helper 30.06.16 77,000 41,000
. .-_-L Iransport l{elper 30.06.16 77,000 41,000

Garage Helper 30.06.16 77,000 47,0A0. --.:l Pan Helper 30.06.17 18,226 9,419' l-.:-.ia Jr.'l'urner 30.06.76 77,000 47,000
l -.::ia 1M. ht. -t-ielper 30.06.16

30.06.16

77,00a 41,000
, .:ria Boiler Atten. 23,796 )? 1A6

. : s:aia Centri&gal Operator 30.06.77 18,226 9,419
Khalashi 30.06.16 20,000 20,000
r. Turner 5,000 5,000i ,nr RDF Mate

30.06.-17

9,419 9,419
- - - ':hnr Oil man L8,227 9,420

Centrifugal Operator 30.06.17 1.8,227 9.419 I
LR 30.06.16 77,000 41,000 I{elper 30.06.76 77,000 11,000

. :--- ll ulce Sulphate Mate 30.06.77

30.0617
18,808 9,120..-

lOil nran
10,000

Oilman 30.06.16 32,000 I zz.out
Helper 30.06.16 19,200 19,200t-,-r _--:r1 

lKhalashi 30.05.16 77,A00 11,000,'_ , '...,,, -TGJ.IJrI.DIi 30.06.16 41,000
- -i-i:1 Helper 30.06.16

41,000i :__ Fitter 30.06.16 77,0a0 41,000_ -: l:ll Centrifugal Operaloi- 30.06.17 19,226 9,419
Fireman 30.06.16 22,903 )) ofie.
Fireman 30.06.16 23,193 23.193
Welder Helper 30.06.16 77,A00 .11.000: - =: -ih,rruned L,arage He.lper 30.06.16 77,00a ,1.1 000- ' , '..-::l r. tlectrician 30.06.16 77,000 41 .000_ _ _:-' f,rr
Ygttrlg Helper 30.06.17

30.06.17
78,225 9,119, ,. ,,..'l Juice Racorder
78,226 9,419 I

@p-; , r-!-E- I



[! rm_!T_{nz HAQ & CO.
il t=:rlrrrnts

A. MATIN &
Chartered Account

lo.
rnts

", -=: U.lilin Helper 30.06.16 54,70A 41,000
Ivfason 30.06.16 13,900 13,940
Evaporator Mate 30.06.17 9,999 q qqg

MI Khalashi 30.06.16 75,100 41,000
. : -- - _-ir Rahman ILR 30.06.17 1,8,227 9,420

Work Shop Helper 30.06.16 75,700 41,000
' : __ _alam Mechanic 30.06.16 77,000 4L,000

-: I ahman Eleckic Helper 30.06.16 77,000 41,000
- _: Lalnan Turbine Helper 30.06.16 77,000 41,000

. - _: l:hman
_ -, -.lam

BH Pump Atten.

Flelper

30.06.17

30.06.16

18,227

77,000

9,420

41,000
-' ,: La:,rtan Work Shop Helper 30.06.16 77,000 41,000

: l.,hman Khalashi 30.06.16 77,000 41,000
Diesel Helper 30.06.16 77,000 41,000

: _ _ -----)Saln SSL Juice Super. 30.06.17 18,228 9,420
_ :: f ah:nar.r IDFD Atten. 34.C6.17 I y,JOO -TU,UUU
.._-: lairman Foreman 30.06.16 38,2A0 38,200

-, _ -- -slam Farnes Labour 30.06.77 20,977 1,0,794
_: lahman B. H. Helper 30.06.1.6 77,000 41,000

-- - {ull l Work Shop Helper 30.06.16 77,000 41,000
Jr. Eleckician 30.06.16 26,000 26,000

_ --.ritntan Foreman 30.46.16 58,250 41,000
Mechanic 30.06.16 77,000 41,000

' , -: -.: Rahrnarr Electric Helper 30.06.16 77,000 111,000
:--t-:,Rahman Oil Man 30.06.17 18,807 9,420

Khalashi 30.06.16 77,000 41,000- ::.:tan r. Electrician 30.06.1,6 77,0A0 41,O00
.- ' j-:Tan 

-lFtt*
30.06.16 22,903 22,903

.: I .:.:tan Plumber Helper 30.06.16 77,000 11,000
i _--:>s1n Cenhifugal Operator 30.a6.u 18,226 9,479
-- :- l: r,,^ i I

-. :-11ur \r/ Cenhifugal Operator 30.06.17 8,904 8,904
.-=. -iaque (2) Centrifugal Operator 30.06.17 2,259 2,258

: - _:.-.i1id11 Cenkifugal Operator 30.06.07 2,500 ? 60ll
,-. -i--,

-:-,.-.1 de Fireman 30.06.16 77,000 41,O00
BH Pump Atten. 30.06.17 ^18,226

9,120
-. :.:.. Kl.,an Helper 30.06.16 77,A00 41.000...-:, Khalashi 30.06.16

30.06.17

23,193 23,193
Evaporator Mate 12,323 9,419
Fitter JU.UO. lb 65,493 41,000
Work Shop Helper 30.06.16 77,000 $,004
CenLrifugal Operator 30.06.17 13,676 9,999
Welder Helper 30.06.16

30.06.16

30J616

77,000 41,000
r. Electrician 79,806 D,8A6

Turbine Helper 77,000 .11,000
Helper 30.06.16 77,000 41,000
Helper 30.06.16 77,000 41,000
\{ork Shop Helper 30.06.16 77,000 41,00rJ

6rq\



:1il\QJico.

CI
A. MATIN & CO.

ertered Accountants

Pitter
I Mill House Pump Attel

BH Pump Atten.
30.06.08

30.06.17
s00

18,227
500

9,420
Mechanic 30.06.16

30.06.16

30J6t6

77,000 41,000
Electric Helper 77,A00 41,000--,-:--.rnRe,Je'll1\ BH Fitter 77,000 47,000
r.Auto Electrician 30.06.17 18,308 9,419

Pump Atten. 3A.06.76 77,000 41,000
Serang 30.06.76

30.06.17
47,000 41,0A0

Evaporator Mate 18,227. 9,419
- - 1ucn Fitter 30.06.16 7,290 7,290

Electric Helper 30.06. o 68,200 41,000
Mechanic 3A.06.16 77,000 41,000
Cenh'ifugal Operator 30.a6.^17

30.06.16

30.a6.16

18,226 9,479
Work Shop Helper
Fireman

77,0A0
7a nn^

41,000

41,000
Work Shop Helper 30.06.76 26,107 26,107
T"4r"" Helper 30.06.16 77,000 41,000: :..f Khalashi 30.06.76

30.06.16

30J5.16

77,000 41,000
: :-1

Electric Helper 77,000 41,000
- -t_::1 Garage Helper 77,000 41,AA0

Carage Helper 30.06.16D 77,0A0 41,000
1(OD1 'urbine Helper 30.06.16 77,000

77,000
41,A00

Fitter 30.06.16n 41 .OOA
lenkifusal Mate 30.06.17 | rsnr 9.419

30.06.16 I ot,rzg 41.000
DI. Mate 30.06.1 13,967 9,999%- ,,. . ssirn 

IBH pump Atten 30.06.17 22,095 10,000T.-_- j 
lFurnace Labour 3fJ.06.17 20,977 10 7q4
SFC Mate 30.06.17 18,227 9.419

30.06.16 77,000, ,.. 3:cchrr Centrifugal Operator
41.000

30.06.17 18,226 q tla
30.06.07 6,000 6,000

.A 30.06.16 5s,300 41.000
30.06.16 77,000 41 .AOO
30.06.16 77,000 41,000
30.06.16 77,000 41,000

p Atten 34.06.17 15,577 q t)n
Sr. l^/elder

,/,zYU /,lyu, -.-:]l1 Machinist 30.06.16 59,967 41,000: :--
30.06.16 77,000 41 .000
30.a6.a7 8,097. - . --:!i.lil 8,091
30.06.16 7,612 7,672
30.06.16 77,00a 41,000Auto Electrician 30.06.16 ?? on2 22,903Feed pump Atien. 30.06.17 19,386 10,000Work Shop l{elper 30.06.16 77,000 .11,000

ffi

41.000

Boiler Foreman

Mill House Fitter

\natashl
Diesel Helper
Electric Helper

JU.UO. iO

r.rrage nelper
Miii House Llelper
lr. Tumer

lr. Turner



- \FtZ- H{e & CO.

Fitter

A. MATIN & (
Chartered Accounta

30.06.161 --77,ooo r--** 4r"000

lo.
nts

- : ... Hooue
- ' :'^_.11., paton,ary

Helper

Khalashi
30.06.16

30.06.16

77,000

77,fi1{)
41,000

41,000
Helper 30.06.16 77,000 41,000

41,,000
Khalashi 30.06.16 77,000
BH Fitter 30.06.16 77,000 41,000
Helper 30.06.16 77,000 47,000

9,999
SfC Mate 30.06.17 79,387

- . -.1 l)1

-- r ii-- .. ..., l

. 
_ i.::tl

-

__- -:_.1Il1

. _. -. JUe

. - _ -stctn_r

-

_ - -:rii_I_l__

lvleCnanlc 30.06.16 30,258 30,258
Lab Chemist 30.a6.17 9,119 9,119
Ir. Turner -T30J6'16 77,000 41,000
Mechanic 30.06.1,6 (10,1s2) (70,1s2)
BH Pump Atten 30.06.17 18,226 9,420
Pump Atten. 30.06.16 77.000 41,000
Centrifugal Mate 30.06.17 9,419 9,419
Helper 30.06.16 L6,612 16,612

I Work Shop Helper 30.06.16 77,000 47,000
Diesel Helper 30.06.16 77,000 47,000

41,000

4-1,000

Fitter
Heiper

30.06.16

30.06.16
77,A00

77,000

r , --:Sain

-

. _ _J,1,a,, 
^

_ .!lal]l

-

-.:>

-

-j:."-i-

porung _hlouse Helper 30.06.09 37,300 37.3AO
Kh,alashi 30.06.16 77,0A0 41,000

^ecoro 
Lllemist 30.06.16 77,000 41,000BHPump 4tten. 30.06.17 19.?R6 10,000

Mason Helper 30.06.76 77,000 47,000

Total
Garage Helper I

-

30.06.16 77,000 ,11,000
'1.2,596,444

7,-L53,795

ffi N



qf $TrrXZ [L{Q & CO.
€DlltutEI

A. MATIN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

PANCHAG.,II{H SUGAR MILLS LTD

PANCHAGARH

Schedule of Advance Against f NDA A/C.(43400)

As on 30 Iune 2018

Is.t - Alrrs I

\ame Designation Date
Debit (Tk)

2017-18

Debit (Tk)
2016-17

SBA 30.06.17 1.,320 4 5q5

Turbine Opa. 30.46.17 3,500 3,500

Sr.Record Cheurist 30.06.-17 950 950

Sr.Tools Recorder 30.06.17 3,000 3,000

CDA 30.06.17 4,695 4,695

Work Shop Fitter 30.06;t7 100 100

CDA 30.06.17 (402) 2,L08

MLSS 30.06.15 1,776) (7,776)

Driver 12.11..15 14,952 14,700

Driver 1.4.06.16 3'1.,123 5,318

MLSS 30.06.14 2,620 620

., . 1,111lah Foreman 30.06.10 2,500 2,500

CIC 07.09.L4 19,520 79,520

- ,: ,:-:iol BH.Helper a7.03.16 325 323

MLSS 23.07.15 140 140

-- rr ::':.n ir.Electrician 23.07.1.5 4,000 4,000

asual Com. Op 30.06.18 40

Driver TSM 30.06.15 (280)

: r-. CDA 30.06.18 2,600

Fitter 09.03.16 3,400

CDA 30.06.18 3,500

CDA 30.06.18 3,500

' '.l--:.iol Boiler Atten. 30.06.18 600 600
: - :. i;:l MLSS 23.07.75 770

Driver 30.05.18 Lt3/ )

I DM(Ext) 30.06.18 250

: :--:-1 Sesonal Driver 30.06.18 2,320

O/A (Adrnin) 30.06.18 2,504

CDA 30.05.18 5,500

DM(Mechanical) 30.06.18 3,000

Gurage Helper 30.06.18 s30

Casual T Helper 30.06.18 1,000

CDA 30.06.18 600 600

CDA 30.06.18 2,000

---: I'1..-,lalr CDA 30.6.18 3,500

CDA 25.04.1.6 2,000

CDA 10.05.16 600

DGN4(Si & Agro) 30.06.17 2,800

CDA 30.06.77 2,000

Driver 30.06.17 2,300

Tota 122,672 75,195

ffi



,r t{ts-TTFZHAe & CO.
f t{tro{Etatrts

pAN

Schedule of

CHAGARH SUGAR KILLS LTt
PANCHAGARH

Advance against Expenses d,/C
As on 30 June 2018

A. MATIN &
Chartered Accoun

(43s00)

f s.h - AqlG

co.
ants

\ame Designation Date Debit (Tk)
2A17-18

Debit (Tk)
2416-17

- :: :J Sadique DM(Com) 30.06.16 12,886 16,085-_. -'.larn ASO 30.06.16 6,199 35,21-L
DM (Ext) 30.06.16 30,601 ctJ/ /

:' -..tza SAME 30.06.16 5,791 12,691
_ \:i. 111 I CiC 30.06.16 3,000 3,000
- {ratun SACE 30.06.1,6 115,293 23,827, :--:.rdra Roy CIC 17.12.15 11,874 1,200

- ' ---- -r,<-<ln CIC 30.06.15 1,300 1,300- -: lal-rman CIC{Chakla Hat) 30.06.15 1,300 1,300. j -'.-zanlan DA 30.06.14 8,356 8,356. -_, 
-_..an.t DGM(Si & Agro) 30.06.13 (210) 4,973

Sr.Clerk 30.06.12 5,000 11,000G . ,:rul Islau OA (Cane) 05.06.12 3,110 154-. 
_ :z anlan CDA 30.06.72 3,900 2,600-'. = \ath Mgr.(Ext) 30.06.12 6,812 6,812

.,. _: ..l Islam DA 34.06.12 945 945
.-- -.ssrn \{ollah roreman 30.06.11 5,278 5,278' l::marrik DGM(Cane) 30.06.10 1.,377 7,377

: _.i:'.aI't CDA 17.12.15 1.0,250 1,300
CIC 30.06.16 | o,+rz 9,477

i ::l SACDO 30.06.15 (6,517) (6,547)i: -_^,ant Supervisor 30.06.77 1",342 (2,266)
DM(r E) 30.06.17 (s47) 96, ,- -S-.nf !g\4(cP) 30.06.17 (707) 7,+9
GM(Admn) 30.06.17 50,000 50,000
Acctt.Asst 29.A516

30.06.17
oJ+ 650

Sweeper Jarnader 6,921 21
!lJA 30.06.17 20,554 1,300
Cane Guard 30.06.17 \,425 1,425

_ -: - :r il-I uA(AltM) 30.06.17 g 5?? 20,348
AM(Mechanical) 30.06.77

30.06.17
816 10,916

DGM(Cr.) 277,690 782,625
Casual Mali 30.06.18

30.06.18
1,960

: :11 DM(Lab)
6,587

ffi



uL-STAFTZ HAQ &
{crountants

co.
A. MATIN &

Chartered Account
co.
ants

!gq618 | 2,s05I :lrtl .{lr Sesurity Guard 30.06.18 400
GM(Agri) 30.06.L8 3,446- l- itammad

---, Chandro Roy

CDA
CDA

30.06.18

30.06.18
3,000

) r")
\i>rh CDA/CIC 30.06.18 1,300

. -.,ISaLi DAlCIC 30.06.18 4,500- .". -slam D M (Pro) 30.06.18 74..,,:-.;l islam UA 30.06.18 1,300.' _:'rrl lslam LM (Ext) 30.06.16
153

DM (Ext) 30.06.16 73,730- :: .:r Kltan CDA 72.01.16
380-. --zzatrlarl DA 30.06.15 1,936: : Svmum PIvIIE*t) 30.06.15 7,09

DGM(Ext) 27.46.72 71,690
Medical Officer 23.11.11 5,191. _. _aif Sarkar 

lOH,f pivig 30.06.10 74,588
Asst.Teacher 30.06.16 175
enter Guard 29.05.16 2,596:_, _slam )river 30.06.16

810
16.09.15

600, -_. _^iant PV G*t) 30.06.16
774.. . ., . ...,...siton Ara Begurn Cashier G.1 3U.06.17

2,612. _ _:,-IDUI

-

SSL.BW Atten. 30.06.17 7,7i0
DA 30.06.17

193: : _-llll DM(Acctt) 30.06.17
867'-'-)r7 DGM(Si & Agro) 3U.06.17
130CIC 30.06.17
332 T-. _:..l-\lam CIC 30.06.17

3,396, . _. H:satt AM(Pers)
12,052CDA 34.06.17
10,000, -- --:fsan

-

CDA 30.06.17
4,597CDA 30.06.77

- - 
_:lt_

ran Shamim 160
(Llvlr) 34.06.17

43,074t -, ;ue l oAa;;-t
Tn*rl.

3tJ.06.17

-

465

ffi
((rffiffifftj,
W'sr7'

630,740 659,095

ffi-m, l

CDA

llerk

30.06.17



I

N *f[sTArrz HAQ & co.
d rmrrtants A.IyIATIN & Co.

Chartered Accountanfs

PANCHAGARH SUGAR KILLS LTD
PANCHAGARH

As or-r 30 Tune 201g

Ll.l,.4,lrl?-l

E \ame Designation Date Debit (Tk)
2017-'t8

Debit (Tk)
20L6-17

d

. ...lrlLte
I LlL 30.06.90 198,767

CIC 1y6,/6',/_
_ -s-ar:r Sarkar

3U.06.07 943 943ClC 30.06.08 4,598 4,599ai-n CIC JU.U6.10 4,125 4,725.,,_e C1 :DA 30.06.11- . :ilair 3,000 3,000
30.06.12 10,641 14,641'. - -aque ]IC 30.06.12

. -,11 12,735 3,623CIC 30.06.15
: _rnl 73UTC 30.06.15 4,266: - -:; iie 4,287GM(Agri) 30.06.17

I *- r,1 197,780 191,790CIark 30.a616 I
a r11'... .*,,1 1,000,683 I,060,693Store Keeper 30.06.16

-_- :-. prodhan 68,354 736,864
IO .t/ 38.355 38,356ucM(EIt) 30.06.17

: :5i 38,356DGIzi(Si & Agro) 30.06.17 3?g 6fia 383,567Center Guard 30.06.18 6.568
LIC 30.06.16

---^tn 73,729

39,356
ADL,' I 30.06.17

1,911,176

ffi

2,1.31,693

ffi

]IC

36,756

AI



-T \FrZ HAQ & CO.
- _ _:i.rnts

PANCHAGARH SUGAR MILLS LTD

A. MATIN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

Sch - A12lB

As on 30 June 2018

Amount (Tk)
2017-18

Amount (Tk)
2016-17

30.a6.2014

DM(Ext.)
.:: -\ii Sarkar

30.06.2010

(15,032)
30.06.2017

\ame Desigantion Date

ran Krisno DGM(Si & Asro) (2,097',
30.06.2014 55,777 76,069

DM(Ext.) 30.06.2014 55,776 76,069
- -3]1e DM(Acctts) 30.06.2014 37,607 58,601

r "" -. idlll llM(Ext.) (2,145" (2,145\i
SACDO 30.06.2010 (3,296)

-{lam SACDO
(1,5031

I otal 143,719 '1,89,961



!{tsT"{FrzHAQ& CO.
t3c'i|!!tetrts

A. MATIN&(
Chartered Accounta

PANCHAGARH SUGAR MILLS LTD
PANCHAGARH

Schedule of Advance of Bye-Cycle (A/C. 43902)

As on 30 lune 2018

I Sch - A17e

lo.
nts

3 Name Desigantion Date
Amount (Tk)

2017-L8
Amount (Tk)

20L6-17

' ,. :ai.r1 Islam CDA 30.06.15 (s38.50) 1,265.50
, -. ::bur Khan 30.06.15 281.50 2,249.50

. ,: lrhim.2 30.06.15 281.50 2,249.50
- -:.:aman -1 30.06.15 (es.s0) 1.,708.50

- - -_':ar 30.06.15 281.50 2,249.50
I -. -.: :l Alarn 30.06.15 (70z.sa) 1,101.50

.,:11 Haque 1 30.06.15 1,921..50 2,085.50
, :-.:-.el Haqr.re prodan 30.06.15 (702.50) 1,101.50

----.:i.: f.airman 19.09.12 796.50 2,436.5A
- -: rrrnar Pal 19.09.12 468.50 2,436.50
-.:-.:zanlAn

08.10.11 468.50 2,436.50

79.09.12 468.50 2,436.50
. -. Islanr- l it

1.9.09.12 2,436.50 2,436.50
-_ -: lehmanProdan tl 19.09.12 468.50 2,436.50

: - ..:.,aleq I 30.06.15 5,389.25 5,389.2s- _-.slam 19.09.12 468.50 2,136.50
. , *:-rl Haque Khondokar 19.09.12 2,108.50 4,076.50' :--..ar Khaled Mosarof 13.10.13 1,569.7s 4,733.7s

- -- ,---al11t 19.08.13 2,107.50 4,075.50
,:' ::',-ei1i 30.06.15 140.50 2,108.50t-' 
- -- .-1am 30.06.15 281.50 2,249.50

- :: ..- .-^lam Prodan 30.06.15 304.50 ) )a) c,n
" -..:-llasid II

30.06.15 281.50 2,249,50
. ,:_l:allan 30.06.15 281.50 2,249.50' -,_.--s-am-2 I

13.10.13 (1,334.75)E ' :r
13.10.13 (678.75) (678.75), - -,.:.L. 13.10.13 2,109.25 5,lvo./-3

,: _: ,._ i laque-2 13.10.13 2,437,25 3,796.25
.,n1 I

13.10.13 2,109.25 3,196.25
13.10.13 2,109.25 3,196.25

:: Hossin 13.10.13 ) 1fiA )\ 3,195.25I - -:::-,an-2 I
13.10.13 ,1nq?i 3,196.25

-: l -riSS11'l 13.10.13 2,113.2s ? ?on ?c
: . :'. i:11 13.10.13 I, I UY. /_) 3,195.25

, _-,s1am CDA 13.10.13 ? )\7 )C

10.10.13 782,25 2,750.25

K"f-
ifl\ffi p

I



PANCHAGARH SUGAR KILLS LTD
PANCHAGARH

Schedule of Contractors Current A/C (43903)

fu on 30 Tune,2018

A. MATIN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

Sch - A1{0

.:-: .\kter 19.09.12

1.9.09.12

. ..-1'.-.ndra 19.09.12

19.09.12

19.Uv. Ll

19.09.12

19.09.12

1.9.09.L2

"19.09."12

19.09.12

{c1.4.751

(1,170.75)

(142.75\ (1.42.7s)

- '-: --*.,{

Name Debit (Tk)2017

- .::.::i .\iam

_ _ :-+nr

4,404.50 4,404.50
r : -- ---: .t,ahman L,1,24.50 3,092.50

1,452.50 3,420.50

- -:l::n 468.50 2,436.50

2,108.50 4,U./ O.JU

- - s --rii 632.50 2,436.50

. :t,ril 2,928.50

19.09.12 960.50 2,928.50

- -:-:::'ran 468.50 2,436.50

-\kter 19.09.12 3,092.50 3,092.50

-::.r: Rahman 468.50 2,436.50

' ,--: lahman 19.09;t2 468.50 2,436.50

19.09.12 960.50 2,928.50

468.50 2,136.50

, -. '.: i: Rahman 19.09.1.2 1,102.50 3,474.50
- - l l:rsad 30.06.15 (678.75' 1,289.25

30.06.15 (3s0.75' 1,453.25

30.06.15 1,,289.25

- :kinr 30.06.15 797.25
- - -.-.t,. 30.06.15 t1'> aq' (22.75'

, - .-lnf 30.06.15 (514.75) 1,289.25

r : - -:Zanlan 30.06.L6 1,827.25 3,795.25
_ -, ::in 30.06.16 187.25 2,755.25

----=: lriollah 30.06.16 187.25 2,755.25
I .lIn Messenger 30.06.16 (1,148.75',, 2,273.25

' -::1man :DA 34.06.17

:DA 30.06.17 (328.00) (328.00)

-' . siala CDA 30.06.17 (3,280.00) (1,312.00)

]DA 30.06.18 1,125.00

Total 55,689.50 'J.49,292.25

-. l-::l



HI-STAFIZ HAQ & CO.
ti[riltrtants

A. MATIN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

PANCHAGARH SUGAR MILLS LTD
PANCHAGARH

Schedule of Suppliers Current NC (43904)

As on 30 Tune 2018

Sch - A.12fl1
Name Date Debit (Tk) Debit (Tk)

2017-1,8 2016-17
- .. ....:tFertilizer 30.06.07 127,702 127,702
, ::-:.lerLid.Chittagong 30.06.10 127,347 727,347

1,..:nt BD. 30.06.10 '1,832 1,832
' ".-::.rnatiOnal 30.06.11 7,954 7,950

,, S:-rahi. 30.06.12 9,703 9,703
- ":.. iube Ltd. 30.06.18 1,251 901
- -',lernational 30.06.12 7,947 7,907

:-:rver.BOgura. 30.06.12 323,738 323,738

, :'. S:eel Eng.Narayongong,Dhaka 30.06.13 1.0,564 10,564

.:irrg & Packaging 09.06.15 80,000 80,000

,. l:-r,tirrg & Packaging 10.06.15 80,000 80,000
-, .' .'-Ero._[essore 30.06.18 J4

30.06.15 15,000 L5,000

30.06.16 38,778 38,778
..,.. Filling Station, Panchagarh 30.06.16 800 800

- -,:, 1p1 iute N4iiis Ltd. Dhaka 30.06.16 54,400 54,400

I :.:.-.em \.lia 30.46.17 511
I-inda BD_ r,.<l-,ur r 30.06."17 121,469 50,296

.- r :t .\kter lVorkshop,Panchagarh 30.46.17 58,834
- , f liLid 30.06.18 267,215
- -:: jers Cane Urrloding Contructor 30.06.18 (315,695)

Total 959,56L 996,330

ffi



, r .z IiAQ & CO. A. MATIN & CO
Chartered Accountants

PAN"CHAGARH SUGAR MILLS LTD
PANCHAGARH

Schedule of Cash.at Bank

As on 30 Tune 2018

Particulars Amount
2016-17

-. :rirali Bank, Panchagarh, 0040000032
- = :,:nali Bank, Panchagarh, Sales Collection 001009775
- . :.:nali Bank, Shilpa Bhaban, Dhaka STD-36000354
'.. lank Balance, Sonali Bank, Shilpa Bhaban, Dhaka

. -. i.upali Bank, Panchagarh, CD 466302007210

. 1BL, Sure Cash Wa11et,019941177317

37100

37500

37300

37400

37600

37700

329,607

12,597

767,252

7,A00

7,441,070

42,817

2,458,06'1,

7,653,71L

750,443

7,000

2,952,157

249,770

Sch - A13

Code

No
Amount
2017-78

2,594,337 8,071,,112

,ffi'.
6W



M$TAFIZ HAQ & CO.
TiENMEDltrrs

PANCHAGARH SUGAR MILLS LTD
PANCHAGARH

Schedule of]nter Project Current Account

As on 30Iune 20L8

Schedule of Outstanding Liabilities for Expenses

As on 30 Tune 20L8

A. MATIN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

Sch -Iri1

Sch.-t-/2

Amount
20L7-18

Amount
20L6-17

I, Iml Code No

i S Jaipurhat Sugar Mills Ltd.

-' I S \{obarakganjSugarMiils Ltd.

i S Faridpur Sugar Mills Ltd.
i S North Bengal Sugar Mills Ltd

:: i S. Rajshahi Sugar Mills Ltd.
" \ SCarerv&Co(BD)Ltd.
- ' '. S \atore Sugar N4iils Ltd.

I S. Pabna Sugar N4ills Ltd.

: =:'-rr-ick Jajnesn ar & Co (BD) Ltd

42104

42145

42107

421L4

42118

42124

42130

M133

19103

2,172,133

)a,q )7)Lv)tLt L

896,566

416,823

18,970

6,979,511

6? qt)

1.,385,L43

1,200,000

257,705

276,352

903,575

437,775

63,912

1,779,849

3,L19,196

-- :-.rn Agency Ltd. (Disinvestment)

Particulars Code No Amount
20L7-18

Amount
2016-17

:,:-art.& Wages

l-,rvision for Tax

- ::r ision for Audit Fees

, -:.1 / Oi1

- =lairs & maint.of outside.

, . rn:ir,g and Statior,ary.

-:ne Development exp.

-:avelling expenses.

: --stage,Telegram & Telephone Exp.

I ..rls Paper & periodicals.

::acking & Handling Charges
''.perimer.tal Farm

. :rrlizer Collection & Purchase Exp:

-:-le r Project Current Account

.:citricity Light & Power

, :.1'isior-r for Vat

19103

L9103

19103

19103

191,03

19103

19103

19103

19103

19103

19103

D1A3

19103

19103

19103

19103

10,537,743

4,547,655

592,913

767,716

197,951

73,691

356,265

435,753

7,581,356

L4,559,1.57

3,208,677

430,000

794,583

3,925

L6,929

13,681

1L,560

2,194

2,240

245,786

38,600

?1 ?qR

356

458

Total 18,483,736 18,749,534

s,xj^
t4,;,? A)



A.MATIN & CO.
Chartcred Accountants

PANCHAGARH SUGAR MITLS LTD
PANCHAGARH

Schedule of Liabilities for Other Finance
As on 30 June 201g

Particulars

,:.-::r.,lnsuratrce

: z il.tQ & co.

ffi



$ r{t-sTAFrz HAQ & CO.
d tmntants

PANCHAGARH SUGAR MILLS L']

PANCI{ACARH
Sihedule of Contractors & Suppliers Security Depo

As on 30 ]une 2018

C

TD

rsits.(A/C 19401

A. MATIN & (
hartered Accounta

Sch - L3fl
Name & Addres Date Credit Credit

2017-18 2016-17

: , an.anna Enter Prise 01.04.82 29,628 29,629
: lelavable }Motors, Dhaka fi.07.84 25,568 25,569
: .-.1.u Taher, Panchagarh 15.03.88 13,000 13,000

I : .-rif Enter Prise 24.08.89 5,000 5,000

: S.-leman Aii, N,loydandighi 29.05.90 10,000 10,000

I : l{r.rr Rahrnan, Teernoi Hat 29.05.90 10,000 10,000

: -3engol Scale Ltd. Dhaka 27.07.90 )) q)) )) q))

: -iarr.rn Tradars, Dhaka 20.12.90 15,000 15,000
T : \iahatab Uddin, Thakurgaon Road 13.10.92 10,000 10,000

: -1 Amin Scale Corporation 02.09.92 5,000 5,000
: '.','azed Ali, Panchagarh 05.02.93 10,000 10,000
: Lofizol Hoque, Panchagarh 05.02.93 L0,000 10,000
S Rahomat Ullah, Panchagarh Bazar. 01.04.93 10,000 10,000
: \azrnul & Brothers 16.06.94 64,899 64,899

ffi S Rahim Afroz BD Ltd 06.09.94 cJ,/ oJ c3,/oJ
I : -\ T.lvI Shamiul Hasan 01,.02.95 17,920 17,920

. : Arr..irul Islam 04.07.95 14,500 14,500
: S S. N'l Ali Hossain, Thakurgon 12.10.95 5,000 5,000

I S .\bdullah Al Mamun (Nojir) 31.10.03 26,807 26,807
S -\bdulah Al Mamun, SirajMarket, Panch 31.10.03 3,350 3,350

. : Renn ick Jajnesn ar & Co (BD) Ltd. 31.10.03 42,163 42,163

. S tsabul Meya 31.10.03 2,500 2,500i : Kazt Shahjahan, Palrchagarh 31.10.03 4,000 4,000
. S Tohidul Haque, Panchagarh 31.10.03 500 500

,: Otori Traders, ]essore 31.12.04 30,120 30,120
S \lahabubul Islam, Mosjid Para, Panchagi 30.08.04 7,0a0 7,000

30.10.04 5,A78 5,078
S Star Link Multi, Dhaka 30.06.05 L6,667 'J.6,667

I S Afzal Hossen, Puratan Panchagarh 01,.07.06 5,000 5,000
. S lr'odip Kumar Roy,Panchagarh 21.09.1.0 400 400
I S \Iunir Motors, Thagorgon. 16.10.10 7,938 7,939
- S -{nrt ar Enterprise, Panchagarh 02.12.10 76,049 16,0,18
- S Roki Eng.Work Shop 08.09.11 4,500 4,500
. S lamirul Haque, Panchagarh 30.10.11 1,000 1,000

S Roknuzzman, Panchagarh 30.05.11 2,500 ? 5n0

ffi
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-T \FlZHAQ & CO.
j., tntents

A. MATTN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

: : iroz Alt$ lgry1ugurffi 30,000 30,000
a-.nan Eng. ----T ,ror,:.J, 22,945 )) QA\

I : Lriik & Sons Ghaibar-rda 25.06.12 2,98A 2,980
: - ruted Class 25.06.12 193,184 193,794
: - llouf Panclragarh 25.06.12 2,000 2,000
: I.irthu International Dhaka 25.06.12 870 870
: Su:al Traders Ghibanda 25.06.12 2,500 2,50AI -: 

'::asin Ali. Sujaetpur Bogura 30.06.13 33,600 33,60A
: - SL . Abul Kasem Lane, Kustia 17.07.13 64,400 64,04A
: :nan1ul Haque 30.06.15 4,920 4,920
: -nam Enter Prise 30.06.15 20a 200
: 

-aque Enter Prise 30.06.16 91,200 91,200
: --Lrlur Razzak.Panchagarh 30.06.16 25,000I : lnor Faruk 30.06.76 10,000 10,000I : I. iizanur Rahman 30.06.16 2,200 2,20A
: -:--bita Bagum 23.11.15 798 198
: :rashibul Islam 23.11.15 600 600
: --'irdur Rahman 31.10.03 11,000 11,000
: l. lcmtajuddin, N4ondol,Joypurhat 30.a6.17 445,425r i l, asiruddin Patwari Para 30.06.17 10,000 10,000
: l,".rl Relayable Motors, 30.06.17 5,364 5,364
i -i:ru Traders, Gaibandha 30.06.17 60,000
: .-.lim lt,iareya 30.06.18 5,000
: :enc.,,Conskactor 30.06.18 20,000I : J J.alunan Enterprice Nobabpur Dhaka 30.06.18 7,665
: -snail Loading Conh-actor Mariea 30.06.18 5,000
: l.lahbub AIam Mill Coloni 30.06.18 10,000I , l"i R Traders Panchagarh 30.06.18 72,000

. : -aslimEnterprice 30.06.18 49,059
: - S\{ Vission Incotec Ltd Dhaka 30.06.18 2,350: '. a1nrul Loading Conh.actor Mriea 30.06.18 5,000

400
: :-.arandro Nath Roy Chakla hat 30.06.18

Total: 1,,152,005 1,505,956

ffi,W" ffi\
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)T \rtz HAQ & CO.
-.- -ntilnts

A. MATIN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

'I

PANCHAGARH SUGAR MILLS LTD
PANCHAGARH

As on 30 Iune 2018

Accounts No.19402

Enamul Haque

Samir Kumar Roy

-{KM Bodiuzzaman

Ear Uddin Ahmed
ltrahim '

\fmtafizur Rahman

Cashier G-1

Cashier G-2

Cashier G-1

1.4.11.1992

29.11.1986

13.12.1980

45.12.1993

23.11.1983

23.11.1983

13.12.20A9

13.12.2009

500.00

500

500

500

500

500

50,000

50,000
Total

Sch-L3/2
Details Designation Date Amounts(Tk)

103,000



- ,, \(l & co. A. MATIN& CO.
Chartered Accourtants

PANCHAGARTI SUGAI{ NIILLS LTD

PANCHAGARI.I
Scheclule of Liabilities For Goocls Supplied A/C (19102)

As on 30 Tune,2018

: - r- :nar Enter Price

I



lf,.t sl.rFrz HAQ & co.
tl5mr[trtrfs r\. lIr\TIN &

C-'hartercd Accoun

PANCHAGARH SUGAR MILLS LTD
PANCHAGARH

Schedule of Payable Grataity. A/C No.19106
As on 30 June 2018

Sch - L3l4

Imt Name Designation Date
Amounts(Tk) Amounts(Tk)

2077-"18 201.6-17
..- -':s .\li CIC 23.12.13 187,350 207,3s0
- :'as -\li Sr.PC 05.01.14 1,23,824 1,33,821
--:12 SSL B.Atten. 30.06.17 124,603 558,181

- ::;:l Goful CIC 30.6.76 L86,466 1,786,466
-.::ul Halim Sr.PC 08.03.15 96,237 931,18,r1
- -,t:l Hamid Khalashi 30.6.18 482,988

: -1rl FIamid SSL.Sr.Pc. 30.06.17 302,766 7,502,766
. -r'-rllalil OA(Cane) 30.06.17 280,007 989,569

: -:.dul Kader Sarkar Pharmaceutist 30.06.77 714,790
Sesonal Pauman 30.6.18 651,688

' -{bdul Khalek Sr.PC 04.03.14 46,802 46,802
- - --. ri1 Latif Sarkar CIC 30.06.17 -1,44,890

1,774,890- _-bdul i!{annarl SSL.Driver 11.03.15 18,93su - : -1':l \lotin Garage Welder 30.6.18 177,481
- : -1J1 Uttab CIC 31.12.73 100,000 100,000

----t.rl \\,adud

-. - lul zabbir
Sr.PC 30.06.17 286,972 L,426,162
B.H.P Atten: 29.12.14 20,000 75,000

- : jul _lobbar-3 3esonal Driver 30.06.17 280,592 7,254,91.0
CIC 30.06.17 285,000 1,476,128
Driver 18.2.L6 240,000 1.,097,425
Workshop Mechinist 30.6.18 332,462
CIC 29.06.16 290,542 1,,307,542
SBA 30.6.18 961,146
Sr. Moulder 30.06.17 190,243 925,278
Sesonal Boiler Wa. A 30.6.18 142,927

lIi
Driver 30.06_17 279,015 1,179,021
Irailor Helper 29.06.1s 20,000

:.:ul Hossain
Garage Helper 30.06.17 268,'1.55 638,155
CDA 10.06.15 115,000 245,000

m -.:'-ii Kalaur Azad
Diesel.Driver 30.06.17 62,289 -148,741

SBA Cv.4637 (100,000) (10c,000)
Ll.N{ate 30.06.17 757,025 q)7 n1tr,
r.op 31.01.13 10,000 10,000

-.:; Salam l\Id. Nur
I. Helper 28.08.13 20,000 20,000
iesonal Centi: Opera 30.6.18 581,125
BH.Record Clerk 30.06.17 24L,561 7,795,561
Carage Mechanic 30.06.17 (20,000) (10,000)

nbara) Iransport Helper 30.06.77 265,074 1 111 278
Trailor Helper 30.06.17 232,375 1,105,074
Driver I 1.03. I 5 682,674 692,614

ffi

& co.
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.: \FlZ H.{Q &
,-::nL\

co. A. MATIN &
Chartered Accoun

- :-.lrad A1i Sobi JBA 30.6.18 143,042
- -.immed Hossin Water Atten. 30.06.77 232,007
- --<a:r Habib A.A 30.06.16 1.,346,576 L,356,576
- '.,an Habib MLSS 03.11.15 100,100 29A,100

. :i .\1i Sr.PC 09.03.15 100,000 210,000
- ir Hossin r op. 30.06.17 778,086 608,086
-.:.1'lBodiuzzaman Cashier G.2 30.6;t6 250,000 770,028

- --,,. IJ.l.,-.,, MLSS 14.10.75 4,247 '134,207

. ,s'ir Raltntan Center Guard 14.01.15 9L4 35,118
-::rr er Hossain CDA 30.6.18 85,000 185,000
:..lrrer Hossain Lab. Chemist 30.6.1.6 267,000 1,235,486

-..--r Uddiu Center Guard 30.6.18 224,960
-.-,:r Uddin CIC 30.06.15 110,000 240,000
-.,.:atu1 Islam Machinist 30.6.1.6 28,355 338,355
.:atul Islam MLSS Garage 30.6.18 2-t2,800

I -.,:ur Rahman Driver 30.6.18 302,484
--;er Rahman Volcanizer 15.12.73 50,000 50,000
-.. an Uddin Garage Driver 30.06.17 374,254 624,254
. -::zar Rahman Mechanic 27.1A.15 23,000 153,000
,-:ar Rahr:ran Helper 30.06.17 179,428 818,511
:.:izu1 Center Guard 11.03.15 20,152 90,752
--:tzul Plumber 1,0.12.1,4 20,000 90,000
-:sadul 3entrifugal Mate 30.06.17 158,688 676,621"
l: 3ela1 Hossain I. Helper 13.03.15 33,676
::..1'.irui Alam Sr,PC 30.06.17 a)) t1a 1.,352,429
: -.zlur Rahman 3r.PC 08.03.15 91,000 206,A00. 

:..,shir Uddin B.Mason 30.06.17 3,344 oz3,J+q
a Uddin 3r.PC 09.02.1s 138,746 1,48,146

i: Debendro Nath Centrifugal Operator 19.2.1,6 581,785
lrirlur Rahman Iailor Fitter 20.12.1.4 34,500 54,500' 
- :'ta Borman B.Fireman 30.06.17 314,728 324,728

Uddin Cashier 30.6.18 31,8,817
Uddin BH.P.Atten. 30.06.17 507,344 637,344

Firoza Khanciokar Asstl Teacher 03.04.15 283,532
: .-:1ul Hoque Sesonal Juice lr,Iat 30.6.18 1,57,376' :::id Hossain Driver 07.17.15 30,556 520,556

Rahman lesonal Driver 11.03.15 120,000 130,000
:::1ar Rahmalr lesonal Driver 34.06.17 )7) \)A 7,122,526
.i; Fozlul ue Weigh Bridge Mecha 31.12.1.s 6) 7?)
::zlul Karim C.C.Supen,isor 30.06.17 258,000 1,797,655
:..zlul Korim o.A 04.01.1_6 97 436,991
Srlam lr{ostofa Armature Winder 07.-t2.75 8,788 471,15)

-:Iam \,lostofa B.Atten. 30.06.:t7 78,000 345,552
S1 I"GolamSarowar CTK 24.04.15 76,067 938,067
' I.lrs. Golanur Siddika OA(per) 30.06.77 353,708 7,692,70E

-ulistan Ali Khalashi 30.06.17 50,321 273,985
:alder Ali BH.Oilman 30.06.17 147,-175 629,175
:--avui iiaque RobiI iSL.Sr.PC 34.06.77 280,490 1,370,190

ffi



i

:

rff-sT-{rlzItaQ& co.
irsN!!trnts

A. MATIN &
Chartered Account

-- :: Kavum MH.Helper 30.06.17 20,494 489,043

- . -: ;..1u1 Islam DRDF Mate 30.06.17 612,060 6L2,060

:'::.:ul ]slam 3r.PC 08.03.15 19L,000 201,000

: :l:smot Ali Driver 14.10.15 380,810

: :::a.t Ali ILR 30.06.17 '1.45,737 665,925

--,a1 Uddir 3r. Electrician 26.06.L6 153,005 493,005
t: ::lrur Rahman Puriee Clark 30.6.18 318,516 1,358,516

:::Laf-n KObif Asstt: Teacher 15.07.15 I ??n q77 A)O

-.-:ai.rim Ali SSL.Cashier 19.03.15 122,000 1,32,000

.:'.ail I{ossin Garage Helper 30.06.77 231.,730 1,042,399

.'. ral Abadin Center Guard 30.6.18 (20,000)

.l:.1 Uddin roup Holder a4.07.75 497,016 507,016

r.,ir Uddir B.Fireman 30.06.17 37,670 647,670

- ,.:-riru1 Islam B.Fireman 30.06.77 72,375 322,375

! I Abeadin CiC 30.12.1,5 293,000 "1,307,720

r..'ncr Uddin Cashier G.1 29.09.15 39,046 339,046

:.arnru1 Islam Sr.PC 08.03.15 95,000 195,000

:,-',airu1 Alam CDA 30.06.17 302,61,4
-1,542,671

l: Khairul Alam MLSS 30.06.17 934,077

-rharsed Alam Garage Helper 30.06.17 224,960 1,016,838

:rarsed Alam Driver 30.06.17 55,839 '1,070,839

r.lr Khatibor Rahman Sr.Electrician 30.06.77 190,1.65

.-horshed Alam Supervisor 30.12.15 7,580 377,580

-{htorshed Alam Furnace Labur 30.6.-18 (20,000)

il-rotibor Rahman M.HHelper 20.04.L5 57,000 57,000

(ofiz Uddil Center Guard 30.6.18 237,1,20

(ofiz Uddin Sr.PC 30.12.14 90,000 190,000
(ornor Uddin Sr. PC 30.06.16 130,000 "t,302,960

Kosim Uddin Driver 30.6.1,6 235,404 1.,025,104
(umar Ali Evaporate Mate 3A.06.17 156,592 575,970

-{kramui Haque Garage Fitter 30.6.18 (20,000)

Livakot Ali Driver 78.02.16 576,037 886,037

Lotifur Rahman CDA 30.12.14 90,000 250,000

Lutfor Rahrnan Khalashi 30.6.18 742,491

\ ialiabubul AIam Kl-ran Sr.CIerk 01.01.15 100,000 110,000

\1r Mahainudul Hoque LCC 29.05.15 766,161

\lahabubar Rahman CIC 30.06.17 288,000 1,,494,987

\lahabubar Ral-rman iSL Driver 30.06.17 247,572 1,,1,62,818

\lahabubar Rahrnan lr.PC 325,760

\lasud Rezaul Karim Barayer 30.06.17 6L,390 684,435

\lr N'lavnul Islam ir.CIerk 24.12.15 950,920

\lazizul Hoque L.S. Mate 26.L.16 497,498 507,498

\lizanur Rahman 1C 28.02.15 1,07,1,08 777,748

\lofidui Islam IC 09.02.15 112,026 182,026

\lofiiul Haque Driver 30.06.17 314,943 1 704 ?50

Nlohammed Ali Computer Op, 18.02_15 fi,,472 777,072

\lr Ir4ol.roshin Ali DA 15.07.76 376,707

\'ioiroshin Ali Computer Op uv.u/.14 26,4A0 56,40A

ffi 64
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A. MATIN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

\Iozahedul Alam Patwari CiC 30.06.17 383,399 7,279,499
\lozammel Haque (Er)1 Centrifugal Operato 30.a6.17 L48,824 s70,497

l'!r \{ozammel Haque 2 Cenkifugal Operator 30.06.17 184,570
lrlokhlasur Rahman MH Mechanic 30.06.17 98,236 450,208
\longla Shen Porter 30.06.77 104,005 819,005
\lonsur Ali |r. Electrician 30.06.77 62,424 299,889
\lonsurul Hoque CDA 30.06.14 140,000 190,000

\1r \'loqkasur Rahrnan Fireman 30.11.15 16,856
\ ir \'losarof Flossain Diesel Mechanic 30.6.16 360,685
\{osarof Hossain LCC 30.08.14 64,500 74,500
\loslem Uddin Messenger 30.6.18 715,520
\{ostafijur Rahman AsstL Teacher 28.02.15 322,lM 332,144
\lotier Rahman MH.Fitter 30.06.17 128,729 5@,129

\1r N,lotiar Ral'rman Sweeper Jamader 30.06.17 7,067,631\ir l\,Iozaharui Islam Computer Op. 15.10.15 689,320
\lozammal I{oque r. Electrician 06.1-2.73 21,539 27,539
\ibui Haque Workshop Fitter 30.6.18 784,656
).'azir Hossin MH.Khalashi 30.06.17 62,772 642,712
\asir Uddin Evaporate Mate 30.6.18 655,389
\ashirul Alarrr Sr.CIerk 30.06.17 310,000 1,653,579' \aymul Isiam CDA 01,.02.1s 112,026 182,026
Nokul Chandra Das CDA 24.06.11 60,786 60,786\{r Nazrul Islam 3erang 31.01.15 20,000
\azru1 Islam Sr.Electrician 30.06.77 721,760 731,760
Nazrul islarn SSL Driver 30.6.18 218,880
Nazrul Islarn BH.Pump Atten. 30.05.17 90,000 353,628
Nazrul Islam Centrifugai Operator 30.6.18 1,63,934
Obaidul Haque Basunia Reson Clerk 30.06.77 316,000 1,434,455\lr Obidur Rahinan Head Teacher 21,.07.15 945,600

Omdul Haque Work shop Fitter 30.06.17 737,000 615,272
Omor Gazi )erang 30.6.18 1,01,,887
Osman Molik lonir Eleckonic 30.6.18 720,452
\{r Osman Goni LaD. Lhemist 30.12.15 593,208'Paftaz QQI n-:.,^-

1 I .UJ.15 30,000 230,000' Pobar Uddin CDA 03.01.15 82,482 112,482' Pohirul Islarn SSL.ST.PC 30.06.17 257,000 1,286,657' Polas Dus Lentrrtugal Uperato 30.6.18 546,438'Parshu Rarn Bormon Driver 30.06.77 320,000 1,141,976
Rajakul Islarn 3r. PC 30.6.1E 7,370,992

/-Y
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}[t-sT-{FtzHAQ & CO.
!@untants

A.]\{ATIN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

: ::r Ralllan IC 30.6.18 324,432
l:.iom Ali Welder 08.08.15 1,07,508 549,794

:siclul Islarn Computer Op. 30.6.18 301,,620

,1.:.zaul Korim CIC 14.11.15 1L5,640 365,640
L::ikul Islarn A.A 09.04.14 46,000 56,000

I :;rkul Islam Godown Keeper 26.09.14 10,000 50,000
L:,iikui lslam Sr.PC 09_03.15 125,000 195,000
l:s Rosida Khatun Asstt: Teacher 12.07.15 754,200

l.:iJtindro Kurner CDA 30.6.18 (10,000)

L::storn Ali Door Mate 30.6.18 13s,302
C '.1: Rustorn Ali Welder 08.08.15 120,000

T ::nsul Alom SSL Driver 30.6.18 1,1,57,081

::ntsul Alom Driver 30.6.18 1,,237,992

:u i-;tsui OA 05.12.15 703,024 623,024
:amsur Rahman 3r.PC 04.04.14 31,340 37,340
::rajul Islar.n 15.01.15 40,000 80,000
iirajul Islarn B.H Atten: 08.12.13 20,000 20,000
iraiul Islam CIC 30.6.18 340,704
'.r Shirai Uddin Welder 30.06.17 399,401' l,1r Shopizul Islam Auto. Electrician 30.46.17 327,213
:ofikul Islam Driver 30.6,18 1,071,538

I Sofikur Rahrnan CDA 24.11..12 734,000 13.1,000

E I'ir Sofiul Islarn A.A 03.03.16 7,328,334
Sofiul Islam CIC 30.11.15 377,00A 1,583,133

\ir Sofiz Uddin MLSS 10.03.16 979,233
Sofizur Rahman 3r.PC 09.03.15 702,614 712,674
Sohidul Islam CiC 30.10.15 85,922 545,922
Sohidul Islam Mechinest 30.6.18 152,065
\1r Sohir Uddin Driver 25.11,.15 395,651
Shohrab Hossin Iurnar 30.06.17 132,558 202,558
Somser AIi Garage Helper 28.02.12 L9,265 19,265

Sharnser Ali Sr.Panman 30.06.17 233,134 903,734
Sonibullah SSL Driver 30.6.16 135,500 264,000

1r-- a-,:- -rril )uUes Lttdlturd 1(av T.op. 15.03.15 146,688
Sultan Alorn Panman 30.06.17 L,122,107 L,432,107
Tanbirul Islarn Lab.Assistant 30.06.17 1,46,100 523,532

\1r Tazirn Uddil MH. Mechanic 30.06.17 246,004
\1r Tobibor Rahrnan ACO 04.05.15 92,410

Tofazzai Hossin ]uice Supervisor 30.06.77 755,322
\1r Tofazzal Hossain Driver 30.6.1.6 457,476
\lr Tofazzai Hossailr T.op. 11.12.15 798,914
Tar.r,l.ridul Islarn Driver 30.0617 290,000 L,138,970
T^,,,L;J,,t r^I^-1U vr r(ruut r51dl1t Centrifugal Mate 30.06.17 755,937 604,299

" Tawhidul Islam Mason Helper 30.06.17 9,710 589,710
Torikul Islam iSL Driver 30.6.18 ,io o,)n

'Yeakub Ali IC 30.04.15 118,000 248,000
Yousup Ali )r.l'L 03.08.15 180,000 190,000

Total 42,906,495 fi5,7A4,631

ffi ,ffi
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,. \11ST.{FIZ IIAQ & CO.
{:aruntants

PANCHAGARH SUGAR MILLS LTD
PANCHAGARH

Schedule of Trade Creditors
As on 30 Tune 20L8

A. MATIN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

Sch - L4

Particulars Date Code No Amount
20L7-18

Amount
201,6-17

\fr. N{ongla Shen \2.1'1.17 42200 972,000
Haioul Haque Robi 17.0't.18 42200 540,000

'l Abu Bokkor Siddik (Ration) 30.04.18 42200 169,500

" Khairul Alom CDA 23.01.18 42200 930,000
Sofiullslam A/A 06.02.18 42200 1,428,000

'' Abdul Rahim CDA ub.uz.16 42200 762,000
'Monsur Ali 01.03.18 42200 213,000
' Anorver Hossain 10.03.18 42200 960,000
" Abdus Salam 05.03.18 42200 150,000

" Nazrul Islam 06.03.18 42200 1,116,000
" Nasirul Alom 07.03.18 422A0 615,000
" Shak Moksadul Momin 07.03.18 42200 1,329,000
' Ataur Rahrnan Driver 11.03.18 42200 903,000
" Ashraful Islam 12.03.18 42200 519,000
" Mahmudul Haque 21.03.18 42200 708,000
" Rustom Ali 07.05.18 42200 324,000
" Mozahadul AIam 07.05.18 42200 207,000
" Sirajul Islam CIC 10.05.18 42200 399,000
" Ejer Uddin Sesonal Cashier 14.05.18 42200 822,000
" Mahbubar Rahman CIC 15.05.18 42200 1,293,000

_1 " Ashraful Islam (Parti) 16.05.18 4220A 250,000
M/SYounus Ali. 30.06:17 422A0 2,950,000
M/S Asraful Islam 30.a6.17 42200 300,000-1 M/S Aminar Rahman 30.06.17 42200 300,000

-l M/S Asma Akter 30.06.16 4220A 2,638 2,638
-c M/S MomtazUddinMondol 30.a6.17 42200A 7,799

14/S Fozlul Haque Jaipur Hat 30.06.16 42200A 708,926
Total: 74,221,064 3,459,936
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\ \IUSTAFIZ HAQ & CO.
.{ccountants

A. MATIN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

PANCHAGARH SUGAR MILLS LTD
PANCHAGARH

Schedule of Interest on Loan & Overdraft
As on 30 Iune 2018

li Bank, Shilpa Bhaban Branch, Dhaka

Acc No- 161n70AU,47

ali Bank, Panchagarh Brancfu Panchagarh

Agr. Loan Blocked Acc No- 1912562000A07

Sonali Bank, Panchagarh Branch, Panchagarh

Agr. Loan Blocked Acc No- 132000113

Sonali Bank, Panchagarh Branch, Panchagarh

Agr. Loan Blocked Acc No- 132000124

li Bank, Panchagarh Branclu Panchagarh

Agr. Loan Blocked Acc No- 132000135

li Bank, Panchagarh Branch, Panchagarh

:\gr. Loan Blocked Acc No- 132000L46

Sonali Bank, Panchagarh Branch, Panchagarh

Agr. Loan Blocked Acc No- 732000757

Foreign Loan

H.O Financial Charges

Sonali Bank, Panchagarh Branch, Panchagarh

Agr. Loan Blocked Acc No- 161n7A00227

Total

Acc. No. 354 Sonali Bank, Dhaka

D Acc. No. 32 Sonaii Bank, Panchagarh

N4otcr Cycle/ Syg-f ).gl g

rorlrers Loan

ther Interest

30,849,049

31,155,809

24,147,127

24,636,989

33,247,289

2,525,775

168,982,208

7,022,633

7,177,493

30,352,290

24,783,494

25,931,617

26,390,150

,61)1 n.12,
-vrt-Ltv 

Lv

2,525,775

117,318,412

325,992,977

26,621

77,772

7,049

4,959,974

?R 96)

254,599,644

58,311

76,785

5,390,513

4,933,776

Net Interest on Loan & 0verdraft

', !] Particulars 2017-18 20't6-17

I

9

10

9,41.6,599

5,525,639

321,049,100 249,074,004



I

i

,- \IL STAFIZ HAQ & CO.
: {.countants

A. MATIN &
Chartered Accounr

PANCHAGARH SUGAR MILLS LTD
PANCHAGARH

Schedule of Miscellaneous Income
For the year ended 30 June 201g

Annexure-A

Details Code Amounts(Tk) Remarks
House Rent

Sales of Scrap I\4aterials

-aales of Bagasse

Transport tft" CIlu.g"

Sales of Press Mud

\'1iscellaneous Sources

Subsidy from Govt.

52200

52300

52400

52500

52800

52900

1,076,307

3,150

547,108

94,009

63,591

247,405

42,300,000

Total 44,325,570

ffi,
fuJ,
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\ \ILSTAFIZ HAQ & CO. A. MATIN & CO.
Chartered Aceountants{ccountants

PANCHAGARH SUGAR MILLS LTD.
PANCHAGAH

SCHEDULE OF OT}{EIi AD]\{INISTRATIVE & FACTORY OVERHEAD EXPENSES
For the Year ended 30 june 2018

Accounts Classification Manufacturing
Expenses

Administrative
Expenses

Total Revenue
ExpenditureHead of Accounts Code

No.
:.,] r e expenses. 62000 676,751 '1,60,152 836,902

. €xPjns1s.

--., & Lubricants.
63000 2,800 94,298 97,098
67000

- - arld Slltiona11 68000 384,150 222,076 646,226
- .,tes and Taxes. 69000 7,326,267 1,326,267

. -'-r-elopment expn. 72000 1.,024,086 1,024.086
. .-t'ig expenses. / lut^t 572,074 886,679 1.458.753

Pgf&Egram & Telephone Exp. 75A00 22,300 22304
- : -ral, Ceremonials & Er-rtertain. 76000 33,904 524,503 559,407
._:-.arges. 7900a 1,651,791 1,651,781

1, Legal & Audit Fee. 80000 375,351 375,357

ffiroscription, Donation & Aids
81000 277,131 277,731
82000 5,000 5,000

[rn:s Paper & periodicals. 84000 26,780 26,78A. -:iisment & Pubiicity. 85000 557,465 557,465
ex 87000 1,590 59,233 60,813

Total 2,695,344 6,189,015 9,994,360

--a.i3neous



.. \TLSTAFIZHAQ&co.
\.a0untants A. MATIN & CO.

Chartered Accountants

PANCHAGARH SUGAR MILLS LTD
PANCHAGARH

As on 30 Iune 201g

Sonali Bank panchagarh Branch (Sales Acc. No-001009275)
As On 30 June_ 201g

particulars

-

.:i.

-

Che no

Balance ur pe. cu.l,Tiik lsilGIoT
l)afp

Amount (Tk.) Amount (Tk.)

329,606.64

582,974

_- 1100210
'_--a121268

- , -s50

. .-s78

' .-950

: . -951

u-0

-.ss;
I _t022

01.12.16

08.05.17

26.04.18

31.05.18

30.06.18

30.06.18

30.06.18

r-artres

lucuurE 
I ecnolog). 5olution

lN{/S. 
Conritlah Online

IrV/S. 
Comillah Ontine

lloilan 
Abadin Ex Cane Cuard

lprogoti Life Insurance
progoti Life Insurance
Rodala Furniture

7,000

8,308

35,483

20,000

100,000 i

I

400,000 I

12,1S3 i

912,581

300,000::.ince as per Bank statement
u-3

Ro-n6-rme
6'1,2,591

I

Particulars

-

l:iance ur p.r C*

vuucnor r: -- t ""'' I l'arties

_*.-,,.. qs r gt DanK

Amount (Tk.) Amount (Tk.)
12,591

300,000

312,591"

Balancerrp"@ Amgunt (Tk.)
'L,441,069.73

Modina sututEilil
Bhai Bhai Alumilium Ltd.
Education Cess

Income Tax

Fanilv Needs Eng. panchagarh

I4oti Trar_lers pancira garh
Piggel Computers Rajshahi

6,567

8,606

3s5,232

339,360

18,600

28,158

86,111

30.06.18

30.06.18

30.06.18

30.06.18

Bulrr.e rrr.. B;T SEG;;Go{420]sJ

As on 30 Iune 201g
. Particulars

Amount (TkJ

\dd.

842,658

I Cheno

lChq-e05

lCr,q-osz
lcHv-sss

fcuv-rs+
lcrrv-soo

fcrw-ror
lcsv-goz

Date

30.06.18

30.06.18

30.06.18

2,283,729

A,



ITL:STAFIZHAQ & CO.
-ltcountanLs

A. MATIN & (
Chartered Accounta

PANCHAGARH SUGAR MILLS LTD
PANCHAGARH

Reconciliation Of BSFIC Current Account with pSM Ltd.
e,

Particulars Amount (Tk.) Amount (Tk.)
M,ft balance as per H.O books as on 30-06-2018 't,817,317,990

(e61,607)

Q,A02,300)

110,870

(2,e00,000)

(e,716)

75,246

- . -. it,i Credit Note Octobe r ZA07 .Cly #76 dt.30. 1 0. 0Z

HO Worngly Dr.Taka.9,6'1,,601.A0 9,61,601.00

- : -:,'Credit Note Novemb er 2O14.C|V#-13.11.11.Lt.#7952 dt."t7.1^t.14

. . : i ti Credit Note ]une 2015.C|V #12.11.14.Lt.#1g57 dt.30.06. 15

HO Worngly Dr.Taka.20,02,300.00

2,042300

Cr. To RDF .MR#127892dt.09.11.2015 110,870

- . : r t,/ Credit Note December 201 7.ClV#50 / 12 / t7 .Lt.# 959 dt.21.^t2.2017

u Sugar Mills Ltd. (42121) Debit to H.O Credit

- .r,gency Ltd. (42131,{) Credit to H.O Debit

-.:ri Balance as per our books as on 30-06-2018 1;911,570,4g9

ffi
ffi'

co.
attts



il ltf STAFIZ HAQ & CO.
l.lrcountants

PANCHAGARH S

PANCH
Trial Balance;

UGARMILLS
AGARH

A. MATIN & (
Chartered Accounta

TD

Particulars Code.No. Debit (Tk.) Credit (Tk.)s yoru uP \_dPtI

-

10000 38,000,000

: .::pluses

_- r_ ssApprof

10000/A 3,347,785
11000 2,451,978,rrduult }t'/ L 1 Rnnn 2,986,443,552. :*Ju)ruLErrr (rrutrr or Loss Appropnahon A/C) 15000 A 157,611,558
170AA 267,079,254

;.C

18000 1,631,138,554
19000 '1,995,1,20,615

- * vaqLurLl
20000 284,147,982
21000 424,463
23000 4,195,091

_ ! uurEl5LUrtSUUCUoIl
24AA0 31,796,306

I5 ^ -rqlrursr y
25000 65,330,33'1.
26000 34,026,366

ir Oflice Equipnrent

-

2700a 3,355,169
28000 66,753,766
29000 2,292,556
17000 692,525

- rdilc L/ev: t-roqlam

-

42802 639,670
42800 3,856,664
42900 1,804,373

_ _.c(r usp.ul I DuIlqlngs
-- .-a,:l n.'. ^- r-;;;-Z;-;I:: 30000 24,136,893

ll1gs 30000/A
3,133,927]p.on Plant & Machinery

:p on Eotrinnrent & I .^""Ti^iI
31000

--r:;d De 53,613,031
32000

13,691,557
/ I r^rurE q viltLc ftlutpDlent 33000

2,648,729vLy, vrr r rqrl)uulL N vellt
' ','prl Do,. 

^--El'.flll-i.-]If--
34000

61,772,399_-_,-* eLF'. vr. JUrul v nJ)trs

- -.ited l)en nn TCDq Pf I-1
35000

2,237,427
_. - i:iJ UeD.On lnholafe,l f ':no Do',.fJ"^^*-'.. 622,612

r ,-- -..-.h vLv. t luyl
. - -.::eU uen on l( I)q PH-7 462,002

-..i+d DeD.o 2,942,183
' :-tand

Good

1355,A82

. . I arL]i
- r irrc h6,-l

JOUUTI 294,051
37A00 2,594,337

- Dtnnoc" 38000 271,861,680
39000 353,731
40000 34,877,021
42000 18,,695N

& Prepaymenf-
43000 L04,961_641
44000 1,015,061
45000 10,730,877

r*L l{ylrulLLr rrqr I.alllt

[E otsusar
ItB of Molasses

48000 3,332,326
50000

739,270,500
-. -:COme

51000
?4 non o{e

52000
-\ rnue EtpenJiture 1l{E_ I )

-

60000-87000 7RR LAn e,otr,
44,:125,570

,#N.

TotaT= +,5r5,953,295 4,59ipi3,zss

,{i
-sAlta

co.
ants

:,-r Bad & doubtful Debt



MUSTAFTZ HAQ & CO.
Accountants

A. MATIN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

PANCHAGARH SUGAR KILLS LTD
PANCHAGARH

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL PQSITION

As on 30Iune,2018

ASSETS AND PROPERTIES

-.-i Cosi

-=ss: Accumulated Depreciation

5,968

345,066

339,098

2,'163,024

2,163,024

FrT & LOSS APPRA.NC (1.,'J.63,334) l', (515,066)

ENT LIABILITIES: 3,332,326

3,332,326Currents A/c

:.\ED ASSETS:(Sch-1)



,tilt-STAFIZ HAQ & CO.
.lctountants

A. MATIN &
Chartered Accoun

PANCHAGARH SUGAR MILLS LTD
EXPERIMENTAL FARM

STATEMENT OT PROFTT & LOSS

FOR TI-IE YEAR ENDED 3OTH TLINE, 2018

Head of Accounts. 2017-18 201,6-2077 Head of Accounts. 2017-18 2016-2017

Salaries & allowances

Advertisement

labour Cost

R"pri. & Maintenance

kavelling Expenses

Fertilizer & Insecticides

Fuel & Oil

Iree Plantation Expenses

Depreciation

\{iscellaneous

),iet Profit/[oss) Transfer.red to

986,527

117,787

5,i 95

16,450
(e8,267\

1,028,43?

158,540

5,1,95

75,894

(769,002\

Gross Pofit Reccived iron
Trading A/c

I a1 tloa 439,051

Total 471",092 439,061 Total 471 ,092 439,061.

noo r*,

I I lNer Pofit /Loss Received | (6-l8,2h7.lq)l (;6v,001.78r1I I lProlittlossA,/c I I II I lrrurrtcl,s: r r r

Toral | (1,153,333.91)l Totar | (1,163,333.91)l (s1s,066.42)l

.fffi

co.
tants



-\}IUSTAFIZHAQ& co.
d,{ccountants

PANCHAGARH SUGAR MILLS LTD
EXPERIMENTAL FARM

TRADING ACCOUNT
For The Year Ended 30 lune_201g

A. llI;tTIN &
(lhartercd Account

Head of Accounts. 2017-1R 2016-2017 Head of Accounts.-.\'ork 
in Progress

Cost

::rductiou
. .:ar)

: : : fi t(Transferred)

. s Loss A/c

2077-18 2016-2017
41ZO,lb',z

41s,898

2,163,024

471,092

2,087,176

176,665

2,126,262

439,061

Closing Work in process

Sale of sugar Cane
2,163,024

2,736,604
2,126,262

2,629,401
Factory Supply
Seed saie to cane grolvers

1,637,255

1,099,350
1,575,532

1,052,869

STP(Subsidy)

Sale of Trees

Land Lease

Pond Lease

Miscellar.reous lncome

143,837

132,810

5,500

9,000

Total 5,176,275 4,759,1,63 Iotal 5,776,275 4,769,163

ffi

co.
ants
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" \ILSTAFIZ HAQ & CO.
\ c countants

A. MATIN & C(
Chartered Accountan

PANCHAGARH SUGAR MILLS LTD
PANCHAGARH

EXPERIMENTAL FARM

Schedule of Others Expenditure as on 30-06-2018

lar ticulars Expenses Acres of Land Planted

-and Preparation 7,000 70.00 Acres

Jost of Fertilizer & Inseclicides 464,354

llantation Expenses 425,000
-,t'eeding 

Expenses 138,200

Spading/ Mulching Expenses 133,000

Pest Conhol Expenses 27,000

Ferfiiizer & Insecticides App.Expenses 146,300

larietal trial expenSes 24,200

iieing Expenses 184,900

m Irrigation Expenses BB,4OO

Cane guard (contract basis) 530,670

Total 2,'163,024

ffi

co.
ants



:.{HUAN MUSTAFTZ HAe & CO.
lartered Accountants A. MATIN & CO.

Chartered Accountants

PANCHAGARH SUGAR MILLS LTD
EXPERIMENTAL FARM

TRIAL BALANCE

Aqpttlo.AO2AU
SL.No HEAD OF ACCOUNTS Debit Credit

Il-^r:17 a .vrrL r). LUsJ .npDroclaE0n ACCOUnIS

Fixed Assets 

-

IA/^.1,:-D-^-.^-^-

515,066
2

J
345,066

2,126,262
1a lAccumulated Depreciation

-

lDepreciation
Salaries & allowance
%
Labour Cost

Harvesting Copt

-

Fuel & Oil

-

I\/i.^^Il^*^^.-^ r..-^ -

5 33g,Agg

6
5,'Lgs

996,527

8
111,197

9
415,BgB

10
L6,450

11 Others Expenditure of Farm

-

t., 2,1,63,024
rare ut Jugar Lane
Production Bonus ofF/S
]ales ol'Vec'efahlo ,{, Er,,+-

1J 2,736,604

74

15

__ ieh!-Evrvl*rrutD

-ease of potra Ci*a --
)SM Current A/c
yliscellaneous Income

Total

143,837

76 132,810

1'7a/ 3,332,326

6,694,675 6,694,675

ffi



t

I taBMAN MUSTAFTZ HAe & CO.
tflertered Accou nta nts A. MATIN & CO.

Chartered Accountants

Panchagarh Sugar Mills Ltd.
panchagarh

Center Wise Sugar Cane purchage

As on 30th June,201.g.

Annexure-1.00

2,g75,ggg

7,476,271

7,189,039

2,977,997

J -gs l-a
-:r _

.'

ter: Goaldighi 67-69
r;Kismat 63-66

ter:N,Iirjapur 69-72
r: Rampur 75

ter: Torela 73-74

lenier: Boda 61
'enter: Boloramhat 60

r:Kallhuthi 62

enter: Laxrrrirhat1T

[Center: Ivlareya 55-56
Center: Sakowa 59

Csmrer lryroermi'm
F* iiEc&,&hd11m{i!!il

trm[elimmi,frE:
I-.w. ,ttu&ilrfrfft[qf
f,[mq:-;{mrftlmnln

m,ft
furrym

966.530

2,414.145

2,327.740

925.070

1,487.335

?IJ q?R

65.755

161 llr

-]

Name of Center Qty (M.ron) Figures in Taka

hl[



" 1,H]lAiY MUSTAFIZ HAQ & co.
- : rtered Accountants A. MATIN & CO.

Chartered Accountants

Panchagarh Sugar Mills Ltd.
Panchagarh.

As on 30th Iune. 2018

60101

60301

60506

6A606

64706

60906

60806

Sugarcane

Incidental

Lirne

Other Chemical

Total:
P.P. Ba

274,845,232

7,170,007

1,905,363

7,417,408

513,970

5,941

Grand Total

A

Annexure-2.00

Item Taka
2A:I7-2018

225,727,964

3,350,720

229,079,594



MUSTAFIZ HAQ & CO.
Accountants

A. NIATIN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

PANCHAGARH SUGAR MILLS LTD.

PANCHAGAH

Sale of Sugar & Nlolasses

For the i'ear ended 30f h Iu: - - . '

T



RAHMAN MUSTAFTZ HAQ & co.
Chartered Accountants

PANCHAGARH SUGAR MILLS LTD
PANCHAGARH

Loan to Cane Growers
As on 30_06_2018

A. MATIN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

Annexure{.00

T:-' -,
i r-ltr @

ilntrr't
:_eilt

ilftrtl-

SL. No.
l r.r,1\trilgaie (5ouih)
Xlillgate (North)
Futkibari

Dhamor

Amorkhana

lzhar

\oyoniburuj
\far-danfighi

Name of Center
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